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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ) ] '
. FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
. Copyrer’ f ‘- X 1 - USA. p:rrssuncm, m. s l_ .

choﬂrof b7¢’ ’ Om« PITTSBURGH PA
Date: . ’ :
Field Office File % 9.9330 : BueavFile #: g9_52085
Title: UNENOWN SUBJECT, Also Known As

"A Stickler for Holy Justice,”

27 Mr. Johnson, Nixon and Agnew,
ow up U.S. Supreme

Character: Court Building, 1:38 PM During

Week of 4/5/71; ETAL
Symopuis EXTORTION; EXPLOSIVE INCENDIARY DEVICE
ynopsis:

Handwriting samples and fingerpr _

ntinued contacts with
Federal and local law enforcement agencies, Pittsburgh, Pa.,
vicinity, negative as to writer; no additional communication
mailed, and no suspects developed.
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DETAILS:

This document contains neither recc dations nor conclusions of the FBL. It in the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your agency.

U, S, GOYERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1970 O - 408-640
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PG 9-2330

e, The Identification Division of the FBI, < - 7.
Washington, D.C., advised on May 7, 1971, that latent :

- fingerprints in this dentical with -~ -
gerprints or In addition,
fingerprints entical with latent '

Prints previously submitted in connection with the
"Plot to Bomb the Holy Rosary Churgch, Brushton, pa."

L7

LS




7-1b | REPORT
o of the X ‘

L

Cemit . LABORATORY . &

* pG 9-2330 .
. , FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTICATION
WASHIKGTON, D.-C. 20535
™' SAC, Pittaburgh (0-2320) C e e e, by 23, 1071
Lab. No. -l "
Re UNSUD; aka S De710511008 Ky
"A Stickler for loly Jusuco;" D=710511015 KN
E2TOUT 10N ,

K10 Cno page of known handwriting of —

-

Bpocisens received 5/10/71 ' o , b7 C/

K1l Six popes of known handeriting of_.
ALSO SUBAITTED: Fingerprint card o NG

Eegult of oxaminztion

Baccinons KO throush BIl were commared with the
queﬁtloned natorial subnitted in tho instant cattor, aad in
tlw Cace ont.&tled "Threat to Dlow vp U, Suprece Court Duilding
2/5/7, ¥ID - RA" and in the case cntitied Yi’lot o Db
oly lozary Church, Drushkton, P, -1/17/‘71, EiD = Ri," and
nothinr of sicnificence was noted. '




PG 9-2330

lhe Identification Division advised on May 28,.
-1971. that the latent fingerprints being retained inm T

, Meal with the fingerprints of

= & The Latent Fingerprint Section of the Identification
i C:// Division a hat documents handled
¥ ﬂ contained no latent
: prints of value.
The lhshington Field Office of the FB]I advised
on May 28, 1 on receipt of the bomb threat
- captioned, * who has been identified as
C} "'~ the writer of letters in instant matter, appropriate

officals and agencies regarding this bomb threat were
'_1 immediately advised and continuved liaison has been .

-

maintained with these agencies since May 25, 1971, until
May 28, 1971, and no pertinent information had been
developed.

v
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[[] Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

——— Pages contain information furnished by another Governme,nf agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
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- - , REPORT

- e L4 ..
PG 9-2330 . : _@g_;ﬁ___ i- | s *
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
V/ASHINGTON, D. C. 20335

Tes - SAC, Pittsburgh _ Date: Jupne 29, 1971
' FBI Flle Ne. 952085
re: UNSUB, aka . Lab. No. D-710617038 KW

"A Stickler for Holy Justice";
Mr. JOHNSON, NIXON and AGNEW,
et al, - VICTIMS;

EXTORTION; FID-RM

Specimens received  6/15/71 ' @ 7 <

K12 Three pages of known handwriting of—
K13 Envelope bearing the known handwriting of —

Results of examipation:

i

Due to unexplained variations in the comparable handwriting,
it was not determined whether the writers of Q12 and Q13 prepared
any of the questioned writing received in the instant matter or in
the case entitled “Threat to Blow Up U,S. Supreme Court Building,
4-5-71, BM" or in the case entitled '"Plot to Bomb Holy Rosary Church,

v gmie Y e a

- TY~en - £ - L= B | b |
Brushton, Pennsylvania, 3-15-71 EID-RM"




PG 9-2330

e et
Cam AR .

2 A7, During May and June of 1971, continuing efforts, .
have been made to develop suspects in this matter with &, *
the U.8. Postal Inspector, U.S. Secret Service, Police AR
Department, Alcohol, Tobacco, and Firearms Division,: ;"~ ,
all Pittsburgh, Pa., &3 well as the McKeesport, Duquesne;: T
- and Homestead Police Departments.: Contact with these ' >~~~ T
agencies during this period failed to develop any RV
information as to the writer of the letters involved.’ . .. - |

No logicil éuspecté tb ddté haie béen_deﬁeioped.f:%_{

SrE
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. ... . Date: 11/18/71

B o

S
Mr. Tolson.—

* 1 Mr. Felt
Mr. Rosen__
Mr. Mohr___
Mr. Bishop_.
Mr. Miller, E

e

r. Clevelan

- oy i o e ———

f

. ;.. ='-,_ s jr# ¥ _r- CFee .nrr:“‘-‘ wrEe
ransmit the following in ; :
) oy e 0 - o (Type in plointext or code) . . -

] Mr. Ponder_
Mr. Bates__

Mr. Tavel .

. lc_: - - —

T —— e T ——————— o ——————————— — ——— " v — T il ——— — —— . —— — ——

by an 1HM, from the Of&l@_&f Orﬁ hn itaplelfor . isgemingt}_orf
T Ty e
0 L= This material was received gn11/17/71, from SA

-J-—-q-—-‘

Mr. Waltera
Mr. Soyars.
=T &Te:"Roanm
Miss Holm
Misa Gand,

FBI LABORATORY AND|{ " "
IDENTIFICATION DIVISION)

u/:z"@/&

111122767

~ the Bureau is the original and four
xroxed copies of an envelope addressed to the Supreme Court,
U. 5. Capitol, Washington, D. C. The envelope is unopened
and apparently empty, but it bares the following statement
beneath the address: '' ON THE BUSING ISSUE, IF I., COULD, I
WOULD SHOOT ALL YOU BASTARDS'. - T

.‘ 4
Enclosed -fo Alexandria (which 1

o s de;’_igna't'e'dL‘Office
of Origin) are two copies of the same material.® £ 2
] : — -3 :
. el . . Ql» T ‘;; /
- The Bureau has instructed that this pdttér must

receive vigorvous and continuous attention untilSfulf¥ resolved.
A summary teletype, from the Office of Origin, Fust_reach the
Bureau by the close of business on 11/27/71, ishediately followe

the Liaison Division, United States Secret Service
(Usss), 1800 "G" Street, N. W., Washington, D. C. (WDC), by

A WFO, USSS has made a check ofTREiT nane Tiles
-"Bti?éau (Enc. s : ¢ 10 .NOV 23 1971
- Alexandria (Enc. rﬁ’lzyl/o%f :

&

%} App‘&ld:

Ty
2 - WFO - - tgy ¢
. : ﬁ[‘wy_.- _

T

Special Agent in

J
LSB:djw

ot
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| "On 11/18/71 SAH

- s 3
TiFe T .

U 1S..Cepito}¢P011ce,r ;“,

.mtelllgence ﬁlVlelon, o
. Metropolitan Police- Department

-~ .o X EN
e sa M .

“REQUESTS OF THIE Bl

: The Laboratory Divisiqn is requested to search _ 15:{
) ‘this material through' the Anonymous Letter File and conduct -
B other appropriate examination. S

The Identificatlion Division 1is requested to process -
this mater1a1 for 1atentffingerprints. y :

- o .,

4 é:‘, . ) 3 .
LEADS v - ‘ e
P

“sy - .

S ¥
Ty -
.

T AT ALEXANbRIA. VIRGINIA. 1. Present to appropriate
USA for prosecutive opinlon. . U -

Ca

VoL,

4
’1._‘6"-'. :ﬁ""fi

ﬁrosecption autﬁorfzed:”
. _fG-"- 1,"'?"‘3“‘5"‘""

L
*p..

o y," teietype to Bureac by close of
T business 'i]. e

v 4 - ‘_,ha
i ;.;f;,y I s-"-s":" @,i’ _,‘,,., o ;,.:" * ?ﬂ‘- B

o 5. Immediately follow teletype by LHM (or report
if appropriate) sultable for dissemination.
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Insure WFO advlsed of USA,"

PRI : ,
o Ol IOTIR - a proSecut;!.ve opinio_pr' ;
as soon as possibl,e so I:hat USSS may be. telephonically advj.sed




B

s e B g

<y D REPORT Yo
- | L ofth. - ' /\
LABORATORY ]

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASIIINGTON, D. c. 20335

for . ‘9-!:_‘-: ,,, .t ) RSt -.:,..,::'.., . . 3.'_'. -'.‘ a-h‘k. -i
S uc. lhlhingtcn Pield ofles 0 - nm-bu- zo, nn
e | | (s-zm) B Lo ki

Mé?f/- X Moren
« 8, Eu - VIC‘I'IH;
EXTORTIO : Joha ldnr Hoovor Director

00: Alexandria [ Yc,lu};%sc ‘22, _ 53565 -/

: '~ LAB.NoO. n-nuzzosv JC
\ia-hin(ton Fleld Office o

Adrtel 11/718/71 .
Document - Fingerprint

P

Braminatios requented by:
Referesce:
Bxamination regquested:

Specimen:

Ql will be returmed with the results of the
latent _ﬁnnmht examination, :

MAILED 12

| _'ENCL'OS'URE N0V26197'

— ra ’j"’

Tolsoa C’;w) A
Felt B_ﬂk
Roses "E.ﬂ @,05““5 .

e R — e
o ::lll::js_nIOIOOMI (2) (! Lad nport)
g;;:;—:-&hmdrh Enclosures (2) (2 ‘Lad report)

Dalbey

Cleveland

Dates %g (6 )
Tv:rt:‘,.:\; kgb

..... S40ec) %019&@?

v = b e ——————rr - o




R § REPORT .}

of the

Lact, ‘ LARORATORY A ,

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

L WASHINGTON, D. C. 20335 L
™ BAg, lluhingtm rield ?;’;':;oi s mae e, Woveber 28, 137
™ UNsus; aka '_ . o 2T De711122087 JC

*Wl Court - uc'rm; T - .

b7 ExrorrION | . '
Spacimens rorccl.vodi . ) R ! . ' ’

11/22/12

Q1 Envelope postmarked YNORTH 1871," bearing hand pr:lntod

address “"SupREME COURT U.8, CAPITAL WASH D.C."

Result of examinatiom:

Specimen Q1 was not :ld-ntit:l.od with other aubniuions
in the Anonymous Letter Fils,

No watermarks or indented writing was noted on Q1.

Ql will be returned separately., Photographs are
retained, : .

T

WLC:sg (6)

~ 7



RECORDED FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION NO LAB FILE
11/23/71 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Jj1J

Laboratory Work Sheet -_/
<un: L, 9-535"0%
Re:  UNEUB b 7 Z.—» F‘1l.et -
—_——r. o T '

Lab.
Court - VICTIM

LXTORTION
00: Alexandria LATENT .

Examination requested by: SAC, Washington Field Office (9-2926) A 11/18/71

Examination requested:  Document -~ Fingerprint Date received:  11/22/71

P —— ]
Result of Examination:

Examination by: q]
NVT AL F. t ' /!
s
Yad

Specimens submitted for examination

€1 Envelope postmarked "NCORTH

1¢71," bearing handprinted address
"SupREME COURT

U.S. CAPITAL WASH D.C." |
A0 1denT 4 F — A zgx/wﬂ card B arret
Va. < S]Vﬂ%bca%dci?? 5725f%7 ~ v dd /7‘23/67’ AlgA__

Physiead Clasa (s

4

YA Aﬂ¢z§/ /fﬁfTL'AOR?

/o 4(/4/7?'//’///4/@6( cr deattd e 7‘//7
- 6. Yy F.e¥ X .0050

2 - Alexandria

b
\‘\MT

\ 057

.‘._"._-
4
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: FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVES'I‘IGATION :
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
' \ : A

‘-~"‘;;§~

".'F 1' ’.f‘b:,ﬂr' .4.,9‘
[ Lab.#. a-tumou ,ac,-,,;

uc. Mllm ﬂ‘l‘ 0‘1’1“ (.-393”‘ A wuﬂl
- Docuunt - '&I‘.mt i ':'"Dafﬁ recefved '

Exumimtion requested by. '

S e §E

Examinutlon requested

R LA ‘5«-.'*-;-“ -
Result of Examination;

et P LT INL SURE

iy

¥y " .
: .d -
R [ -y
i , Y

SR Speclmens subxmtted for exam!nation

- z
. . .

. : _ ' - T -q"‘.w"

Q1 ZXnvelope pocturkod "mn MI’"" bearin han l ud
| "BupREME COURY U.8. CAPITAL ngx D.C.* f d" *w e

- -

1 .

+
nw i —_— e = - ‘
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Airtel
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. SR S gy pbewis s o
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R SN h . ‘.'b_y,“‘,_ . ,el—,i;._,q - - . . L o ..n . N
Cy, WFO and Memphis =% L0, L MRTIP SR AT
LA = . . Ao b e Ty o ot ‘”r-.'.'.'-.",’;“."
[P

TR
™ OO
4

e Lk
L L Lt g
N IO AR A
R0 '¢

» - Tos

w, L]

i T .

PERIE

£

me;irtel §-12:'M', submitting envelope and letter. .

T Envelope and letter examined and one lateat fingerprint of
value developed oo envelope, Q1, and four 1stent fingerprints of value
developed on letter, Q3. . o

#+

. : Although lateat fingerprints of value for identification
A % purposes, they lack sufficient rhgamahle pattern area to warrant uﬁ’dh

_tn single fingerprint {ile.

Specinier enclosed, to WFO.
Laboratory report separate.

Assoc. Dir. — y
Dap. AD Adm. ‘.k-\':‘;:‘ |.'.. BT - s

Dap. AD Inv. — T " e

_ Aest. Dira

Admin. h i.; ;, X B Mmﬁg'
Comp. Systs — - - o4
Ex!.FA"uiu J— r‘l{\r( - {1 s

Files & Com. -~ () .
' 7+ AER

Flles & Com | Ta 1y

iant.
fnspeciion —

S73067¢ Hun
oM

Intell. L
Leberatery — —
. Plen. & EBval.
y, Spae. Inv. ——

o

_———#\
N

3 -

15 MAR 18 1974
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» DERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATI R
Recorded {m ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE , °
3-14-

Recorded 74 3:50 p m.1vh Recelved HO LAB FIILE
Luboruiory Work Sheet 3-14-74
ReymSUB; Threat in Letter File # §— & 2706 J
Postmarked Selmer. Tennesses 32278 Lab.# n..‘umnnn
2/20-74 Against Supreme Court LC#A-86693
EXY
(s LATEX?
Examination requested by SAC3 'FO/‘ Air‘el 3/12/7‘
Examination requested: Document = Fingerprint Date received: 3-13-74
o J—
nesun: OI n-xammat.lon pxammauon by.

/7‘
| i )bw-/ Noted By:
”‘f 4 w&j&.—m E M‘éxwédwk >

o p/ WEW YIS GO
/ 270 &cjiaéyakcﬂﬂlwl*Jm'“
mf‘ /
-5—.4,{;_»/ _ ‘/;77!-’,4“/»4}: jﬂM,

Q1 White envelo atnarlaed'smm‘ TH FEB 20 PX 1974 38375" and
bearing the zgew.dtten address "The Chief Justice, United Supreme
ASRALJARSARARBARRJANALNARL Court, mmgton, D, C.7

Q2 Sheot of white paper bearing the typewritten message Beginnin
'This letter hp:r:ltton... g m g ¢ 9

Examina tion Completed S Opny 3 5'47Z Dictated 4/5%){4‘ .~
. '1/1%; V4 e 2 e o



. ,]_-Erborf.'llory Tronsmittal Form ‘(‘) . ':)“- i 1 - _
— (= | ) . _

A TAN,
lale',. LABORATORY . & - !

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
e WASHINGTON, D. C. 20335

; &+ . T o .
- AR, e e e - o . - T .
T ORI AL oo o s . 1, Ve SR oy e Pl L S TR PR AL AR Y SR NPT BN
o e o .o en Ty T . . o i :

™o s BT R s AR b . " 2 PR R 1
e To: - s : . . . . . ! Date: - L
. BAC, Washington Fleld Office (9-MEW) . "%
; h P T T R R N ﬂ * PN A
‘ v 'hh_' . T Sy g ..‘._-”1 A .

A
" b o

vl : [T S

4 » . N S

F i .
S I N S
r e
Y

From: Director, FBI R
Ra:l:- -

UNSUB; Threat in Letter - .- c el Do
Postmarked Sel Tennessee 38375 Lab. No ’ .
2/'2;0/74 Agatins preme Court = . (D T D-740313051 P

FBI

Examin;ation retx.uaste;lb;r;. Lo T e ‘ L - | . g :{? ,
: ¥ashington Field Office - = -
| V s f
/

Reference:

Mirtel dated 3/12/74 ... . - .

E inati t;adt ‘
xamination reques' Document - nnggrprillt
Remarks:

Q1 and Q2 will be' returned with the results of the
latent fingerprint examination. v . o

I For your information, there is a mark below the :
first letter in the word cotton which appears in the o
watermark. This marking is poasikijii; for dating purposes
relating to the manufacture. of tlie paper; however specitio

information relating to this would have to be obtained from the
/i Bouthwssrth Company. : -

& Enclosures (3) (2 Lab report) : T 7"’" 5 730,
N7 . Memphis - Buclossres (2) (3 Lab report) . " ~57=g

TR Ny . U i
SR %ﬁ 1ob o MR T e ;% o
- . 8 . P - P I B k
/,( ) ot

. MAILED 21 W % 3
AN,

MAR 151374 EFLgs

S ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

bQMARo?M 74’ELETYPF_ UNIT () o ‘J\‘\“\_ DA

.2

'y

Y

— — - - -




. 7-1b " REPORT -
L 1) ofthe .. ).
| - Q BB d LT

FEDERAL BUREAU OF |m:snmnon_ |

o ‘l"...~‘--~?f‘.= W ARy TSR

" 7777 WASHINGTON, D. €. 20338 - C

To: -u! I~ mh_\g rgehl Mflm (o-uww) " Datért ""‘é.‘-‘- b 1. Ay.v:vé

o . SR 1 r}", ' L > FB File No. — ’ -

mmm ’l‘hreat 1n utt-r R "—"",“_" 740313051 PN
Postuarked Selmer, Tennesnee 8837! R '
2/20/74 Agm-t Supreme Court IR .
44 4 o S N '

Specimens received 3/13/7‘ . _ - ’ ' | . i

Ql White envelope poastmarked "GELMER, TN FEB 20 PM 1974 383785
and bearing typewritten address ”The Chief Justioce, Uhitcd
ﬂuprene Court, 'uhington b.C." - .

-

Q2 lheet of white paper bearlng tymrltton nessage bog:lnning
"This letter is 'rittenooo ) ) .

—_,A-}w-.\. ;
1

Result of examination:

Ql and Q2 were searched 1i the appropriate sections

of the Anonymous Letter Fild with negative results. Representatis
copies will be added thereto.

It was determined that Q1 and Q2 were prepared on
a typewriter equipped with a Royal brand pica style of type,
spaced ten lettera to the horizontal 1nch. L '

The ltanm on Ql orizinntod !ro- a coi! of stanps.

Q3 contuinl tho vntoruurk "FOUR STAR BOND, BOUTHWORTH
CO. U.S.A., 25% COTTON FIEER." This watermark is registered
to the Bouthworth Co., West Bpringfield, Massachusetts.

Nothing else of significance was noted in the -
examination of Q1 and Q2 which vould aid in doternining thoir A
1lledilt. Bource, . _

ST QL snd 02 are tonpornrily rotained. !hotogrnphl lro
reta;nod,

BLM: jsb L
(6) /Ii
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7.2 .- :
1 )
- £ 'FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIG.  ON®

gf‘l’gfgid ' ™~ UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
brw NO LAB FILE
\\ Laboratory Work Sheet g
N -
XN Re: UNSUB; Threat in Letter File # 7 — 87304
Postmarked Selmer, Tennessee 38375 Lab.# " D-740313051 PN

2/20-74 Against Supreme Court
EXT

LATENT
(9-NEW)
Examination requested by: SAC: WF0/  Airtel 3/12/74

Examination requested: Document - Fingerprint Date received: 3=-13-7
Result of Examination: Examination b
MM : L
U/ - 20 W /a,&ﬁ 7L gy L

Pj;.‘f o~ R QM-M C,Q:VQ
ik Q2 T FOUR =TAR BOND SWTHW@TH Co. VU S.A.,
ﬁ 5 8 QQ_T“N ?‘IQ,E‘.Q T \,0 LA - (“_/._,:' e S,Q_\ VI S

)!4_1 g‘f \'-.-J. ffm

R T A
i
R w2 wf'/\)j‘ U :

=
/ciljl'\;%‘ /WL ,QT" N 5_)5\”,,(,;,\%/@”4;,
St g W B s e I ety r

Q1 White envelope postmarked"SEIHER‘ ™ FEB 20 PM 1974 38375" and
bearing AHe typewritten address "The Chief Justice, United Supreme
Court, Washington, P. C.”

Q2 Sheet of white paper bearing the\ typewritten message Beginning
*This letter is written..." o“
i otk
ko)

| A
C,?—/’lmf&a w
Leacthed TW ALF — &&/J%&é’ef/ VL g///

el q g

0! /V(/‘L’ %/ ;:/_ "




[
7-8 (Rev. 5-12-66)

Examiner's Name .

) '
Date %//5/7//0#2Zéi»ﬁg~

Recognition Section:

. 10. 19. 28,

2, T/ . 20. 29,

3. v 7 12. 21. . 30. L
4, - 2 18, 22, _ 2 21.

5 7 14 03 32,

6. / 15. . 33,

y F N 16. 25, ~7.

B — 17. N 96 35.

9. 18. 27. 86.

Master Section: Subsection Searched Initial & Date
Checks

Money Orders

Others ’

Stolen Money Orders & Travelers Checks Section:

Travelers Checks

Type . # From To #

Money Orders
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Enclosed for the Bureau .is captioned letter.
nclosed for AX, and MS are two coples of letter. The
hreat censists of statements that UNSUB will pay six million
ollars to have six (6) of your members killed. 7
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The Bureau has instructed that this matter must ,/

eceive vigorous and continuous attention until fully resolve
A Summary Teletype, from the Office of Origin, must reach the

1ens refzined

JET3 Bureau by Close of Business (COB) 3/22/74, ilmmedlately followed
éa s by an LHM, from the Office of Origin, suitable for dissemination
2 &2 This material was recelved from U.S. Secret Service
'Eg Lialson Division. USSS has made a check of thelr name and
G153 visual files of previously submitted letters with negative

3= prd results..
Bl = USSS 1s conducting an investigation to further identi-

fy the unknown subject so that it can be determined if he is
a danger to government dignitaries protected by them. :

Sy

advised the

e

U.S.‘Subreme Court Police
(;)Bureau nc. 1) EKS
~Alexandria (Eng. 2

) RECA 1-97.- - 47306 ,
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_BURGER - -

ngion, virgilnia.

ORI r ) : S T em e .
j._ ST Mc Lean, Virginia. L o . e

Tl e e . - vy

i, , WARSHALL —'

¥ e L
Falls Church, Virginia®

mcm -q .
Cern R Arlington, Virginla.: T .

"3 " REHNQUIST -

Mc Lean, Virginia.
The rest 1ive in WDC.

1

REQUEST OF THE BUREAU .~ - . 707, % ' 1

H
: The Laboratory Division is requested to search this _
material through the Anonymous Letter File and conduct other

appropriate examlnation. Lab furnish results expeditiously
to Office of Origin.’ - ' : - :

'Identification Division is requested to process . ,\
materlal for latent fingerprints. Furnish results ex-
, DEditiOUSLy to the Office of Origin. -

LEADS “',‘"";»». -'*j-'-'f*--"- peY ..-';'-f_“ i
" f" MEMPHIS - '-;‘7 X - ; o ;‘-_l._,i ‘

v B, e — L . . . Rl ._-q P ST bR ":!; W

s -,._, By : 7 m : -~ e

?{ S T SELMER TENNESSEE. Present to USA for R

; prosecutive opinion. ””““”“"‘“ T

2) Notify local authorities and local USSS Office.

N

A



‘ b - - - - - " -
- - C e ke qpm ees o e e s g e ey SRR e D a e e e o L o
. . . S N - .
.
.

i v - Los
papirm

.; , u "4' " O 9TN
S . SO S G s Ty .ﬂﬂ,r; -,-,gst'
A 3)” Submit summary teletype to Bureau by'COB ,;,? E e
: 3/22/74 ‘Immediately ‘followed by LHM ‘(or report Af 'appro- i“";:-:
RS ~ priate) suitable for dissemination.” Ensure WFO furnished '
' ‘ copyéso USSS Headquarters may be advised ir USA authorize&.

\~i';,aﬁ';¥;ﬁpn*‘
» . N

D O R S ) ."", e | © '- w-‘&
V ALEXANDRIA : " .‘ ',' 'l " - ."-;_' ;f'_h‘ PR :;.;‘. .;7"'. —"f‘;f,’,-‘f. -:' e - -
| | AT_ARLINGTON, MCLEAN AND' FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA, ~ °
Notify loca aut orities. e it o

WASHINGTON FIELD ot ,'--1 i

-

: ;7§ AT WASHINGTON, D C. Telephonically notify USSS of
R prosecutive opinion of- USA upon receipt of same from Office
of Origin. P L -

e
) - e ~ - .
’ x4 . A : . N
’ N -
- - SO — A - -~ - e wa R s i TP b PR e,
v
- e — - [ :
> o -
¥ - PR . . -
x L - . . .
- , ’ RN P o - ., B
a . A
= - Y v i
i ' * - . * 33
. - - . ) o -
- * * ', * EY J “%s
- - O % LN
- -
- ~ e
-
s
.
K1
4 . :
- . -
3 ~ : -
K3 : .

- N
L e o -
R - -
2 P :
R IR A !
Dol e X
Ak e Tow s
e LT e

- ¥

- .



(=4
| BRI ‘uo3Burysey

34000 eweadng pagtu
80T1snp. .Hmﬂnopwam

".

[-a

Y L ey

J

!

i

1S0ETE 0¥,

v >
. )

. R

! »

X - i h
_ b M,,_ ! ”
I - AN TR A
R
| : F oD u : \
H ) Lol T
m i U | i..r.r!,rllr T e T e
- I :

- LY .
- % v

,/.

TYNG sdad



FCEIVED

of criminals than law abiding taxpayers., The Courts may forcs,

-

c : 0

The Chief Justice :
United States Supreme Court
Supreme Court Bui]ding
Gashington, D. C.

Februar:)?, 1974 -

Mr, Chief Justice:

This letter 1s written through richteocus indignation . .
for members of a court I firmly bellieve wiil destrow our
demorratic way of 1life bv doing away with 21l 'principles
that have been the foundation of our cultute,

1 1ove this country, and while bullding my empire
I devoted millions in time and money to Insure a greater
america for our future generations. At this point I am com-
rletely disillusioned by the rulings of the Supreme Court
that have contributed most to the deteriation of our american b,
way of life., You have devoted more time to the protection e,
the most learned attorney to take time out and repeesent the
most worthless criminal’, You have encouraged the more
haneous crimes by abolisning capltal punishment,

i ' S

What 1s more cruel and unusual than the punishment
now imposed an the Hearst family? If these Canibals are
apprehended, the law enforcement offlelals can not inquire )
as to thelr names or identity untll they have [irst provided
them with ¢computent counsel at the expense of the taxpayer -
they have offended., ' ‘

The Hearst case is the last straw, I can stand
no more! T have never broken the law, but I promise you
here and now that if the Hearst gilrl is k%illed, or even
molested, I shall make the necessary contacls, and pay L
diately, six million dollars to have six of your members kilied,.
That may shock thls country back to reason and logic. Probably
those thnat follow will spend less time protecting add
encouraging criminals

Do not be mlsled by this tvpe. I have not typed in
50 years. This 1is typed on a machine over 1000 miles from
my office, and will be mailed here, There will be no prints,
but believe you me, I mean what I say,

Ef-‘u: ’ _
= =u You know my first, middle & last
e u.= name,
~ CU).
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVES [IGATION

N\ \
HIPOA ‘JG %C‘ . QFFICEOQOF OVRIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
)Q' 0 nnmr‘s"" | uMEMPEIS ' 7 | 3/28/74 | '3/19 - 22/74
§1 TLE OF CASE - e L o REPORT MADR BY - : BN . TYPE
UNS 'E ’ ;s ) be
THREAT IN utmn : CHARACTER OF '

POSTMARKED SELWER, TENNESSEE ~ L
38375, FEBRUARY 20, 1974 . | 57(/ |
AGAINST-SUPREME COURT | ,

-~ EXTORTION

REFERENCED '
~ WFO air tel to Director and Memphis, 3/12/74,
Memphis nitel to Director and WFO, 3/19/74.
Memphis teletype to Director, and WFQO, 3/22/74.
N L - p - . .

Will consider contact with the HEARST family if deemed
adviseable and ascertain if any letters received sympathetic
with their problem and critical of the U, S. Supreme Court,.

2) Will consider obtaining copies of all type-
written letters received by the HBARST family and forwarding

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED CX NONE ACQUIT-] case was seen

ConvIC. FUG. FINES FEAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS

NENDING OVER ONE YEAR [ 1vEs K7

PENDING PROSECUTION
' CVER SIX MONTHS Clves
i
APRROVED M e ENT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

CORIES MADE N A

| \@Bureau P e S L ?"’ 7304'" ‘{1 g gH

(* (1-v. S. Secret Bervice, e T T ————‘,J 17
: lashington, D.C.) S '4 T A

1-USA, Memphis TR R l_!l MAR 281974 B sxaas

-

_ 1-Secret Service Hemphie qwggﬂieee
- 3-Los Angeles .o pibd OF s

Taepasen  SeSE——— --" . .

2-WFO e v
2-Memphis (9-1778) 3 Xﬂ
1 0 FY
issemination Recor chedRepa Notations
Agency D tien ¥ *‘E%A"‘ b F:: tor -"'\"'"'"" OO
Taaa J,%M Q$

Request Recd, p { ’-

D::c Fwd, / “‘“!ﬁﬁ- >

How Fwd. A T

By L
38 APRS 1974
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sane to FBI Laboratory for conparison with instant matter.. _13"

st - H "°."s-

A e SR L e LT BT
m DIVISIOH L ' . . '.," v . - S o
g e . ,‘, L doeen ” . w el
) - ' :

AT WASHINGTON, D, o, o ° CoLoL

Will interview individual receiving instant
letter in the chambers of the Chief Justice and ascertain
when received and disposition made of letter.

2) Wwill attempt to follow the chain of evidence
in this matter,

' 3) WwWill also ascertain it Supreme Cburt Justico
aware of threats,and if not,will so advise,

4) Will ascertain if any other typewritten letters
critical of &b ¢hreatening members of the Supreme Court have
b een received from this area recently.

5) Will arrange with individuals in the Chief
Justice's chambers to be immediately notified if any type-
written letters critical of or threatening members of the
court are received.

' 6) Will contact U, 8. Secret Service and ascertain
when letter received and what 1nveatigation conducted and
what physical examination made of same,

COVER PAGE
B
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ME 9-1778

.. 2) Will maintain contact with U, S, Secret

Service to ascertain 11 any logical suspocts doveloped in
thil matter, - : _

AT BOLIVAR, TBNN!SSI!

¥ill exhibit copy of instant letter to physhiatrist
at the Western State Hospital and ascertain if any logical
suspects can be developed among pathnts or out-patients of
this mental imstitution,

AT SELMER, TENNESSER

Will continue interview of citizens in the Selmer,
Tennesses area in an effort to identify logical suspects,

ADMINISTRATIVE:

Three coplies of this report are being designated for
the Bureau in view of dissemination of this report to U, 8,
Secret Service in Washington, D. C. One copy of this report
is being-designated for U, 8, Secret Service in Memphis,
Tennessee,

For the informatiom of all offices, the Bureau has
instructed that this matter must receive vigorous and continucus
attention until fully resoclved, A summary teletype was re-
quired of the office of origin in this matter followed by a
letterhead memo or report,suitable for dissemination, All
offices should expedite investigation in this matter,

4

COVER PAGE
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

,.: 2t o e

'owvw 1-0. 8 'Secret Service. Ieehingtee, D: C.‘”.f» ~fliffi;'; L
. 1-U, S, Secret Service, Memphis, Teeneeeee F.’ RS
. 1=-USA, liemphis, Tennessee. .. .- "' - U
Report bq,(,/ P omm mmls ISR o
th’ ’ ) - ._._‘ . -. . - . ) Lt _-."‘ '-‘;‘- ‘ l' 7 - - -
) Field Office Flle #*: 9-1773. _ ._ - ’ ',“ - Bﬁeuu File # o _
Trle: UNKNOWN SUBJECT; R S
THREAT IN LETTER, POSTIARK!D e T T
SBEIMER, mnssn 38375, o
FIBRHARY 20, 1974 AGA INST SUPREME COURT
Characte BXTORTION % 7~ TN ‘ .

- s Tabbam manadeoad Fooe T o [ - Cmeeend o L [ A ey Ty
JYNOPHS: &/ v W PL LAV ILTOW LdiUE Ug W H-blvt VWA VAUE, FREDULUK VWE,

D.C, Letter addressed to Chief Justice United Supreme
Court, Washington, D, C., and postmarked Selmer, Tennessee
2/20/74 Letter contaned threat and read in part, "I
ghall make the necessary contacts, and pay immediately
$6 million to have six of your members killed.* USA,
Memphis, Tennessee, contacted and advised instant matter
should be investigated, He advised that if UNSUB is
identified and is a resident of WDT, he would consider
prosecution, On 3/19/74, sA SR U
2 Secret Service, Memphis, Tennessee, was eavised ot instant
L matter, All postal enployeee at the Selmer, Tennessee
wed, but no logical suspects developed,
Poetunster, rocalls TBCI and Memphis

)] iagest‘_gn ing _lf -Fppnv-l-n-l--'ly "'“.""be", 19?3’ an
anonymous handwritten letter, postmarked Selmer, Tennessee
to ritical of their actions, Sheri

cNairy GCouanty, Chief,of Pollce -
nnesseé Bureau of Criminal Identification Agent

Wontectu but could furnish no iniormation. : .
regarding instant matter, Interview with court officials = '~
and citizens of Selmer, Tennessee, deve10ped no logical e
E euspect in this matter.;ﬁi__., S LT et

. *
-\44 - . e

DETAILS:

. 4.7 RS i £

[ %
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This ianvestigation is predicated upon raceint of
information that a letter, postmarked Selmer, Tennessee,
containing a threat to six members of the Suprene Court

This do t contains neither r dations nor conclusions of the FBIL. It is the property of the FBI and in loaned to your agency; it and its conte:

aj€ not 0 be disiribuied cutside your agency.

U. 3, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1970 O - 4081
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tvas roceived 1n Iashington, D, C.-

On March 12, 1974, the Iashington Field Ottice of
the Federal Bureau of Invostigution furnished a xerox copy
of a letter obtained from U, S, Secret Service in Washington,
D.C. This letter was addressed to the Chief Justice, United
Supreme Court, Washington, D.C. and was postmarked Selmer,
Tennessee, Fobruary 20, p.m,, 1974, 38375. The letter was
marked"personal”

The ktter is typewritten and is set out as follows:

"February 17, 1974

[ ]
‘The Chief Justice

United States Supreme Court
Supreme Court Building _ : ' o
Washington, D.C, ' -

"Mr, Chief Justice:

"This letter is written through righteous indigna-
tion for members of a court I firmly beljeve will destroy
our democratic way of life by doing away with all principles

TEEE Ees gpeoSSESg T

that have been the foundation of our culture.

"I love this country,'and'ihile building ny empire
I devoted millions in time and money to insure a greater

america for our futuyre generations, At this poiant I am com-

Pletely disillusioned by the rulings of the Supreme Court
that have contributed most 64 the deteriation of our american
way of 1life, You have devoted more time to the protection
of criminals than law abiding taxpayers, Tha Courts may
force the most learned attorney to take time out and represent
the most worthless criminal, You have encouraged the moro

- baneous crimes by nbolishing capital punishment,

: " "What is more cruel and unusual than the punishment
now jmposed on the Hearst family? If these Canibals are ap-
prehended, the law enforcement officials can not inquire
as to their names or identity until they have first provided
them with compuéent counsel at the expense of the taxpayer

[ S S Py N et
they have olfendad.

"The Hearst case is the last straw., I can stand
no more! I have never broken the law, but I promise you here
and now that if the Hearst girl is killed, or even molested,
I shall make the necessary contacts, and pay immediately,
gix million dollars to have six of your members killed.
That may shock this country back to reason and logic, Probably
those that follow will spend less time protecting and en-
couraging criminals_ 2
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"Do not be misled by this type. I have not typed
in 50 years. This is typed on a machipne over 1000 miles
from my office, and will be nlilod here, There will be no
- aa'd

- 132 - - . am o
primts, but bﬁ;aﬁvﬁ you meé, I meanm what I say.

"You know my first, middle & last
name."

It should be noted that the letter is completely
typewritten with the exception of the numbers 20510 written
after Washington, D.C. on the eavelope,

On _arch 19' IQ',‘. the Farnta ~nf thia matts

- - AW - N Y A i AT ERAE W A

discussed with U, S, Attorney THOMAS F, TURLEY,JR., Memphis,
Tennessee, Mr, TURLEY advised that this matter should be
investigated. He advised that if the ukknown subject is
identified and is a resident of the Western District of
Tennessee, he will copsider prosecution,

On March 19, 1974, SA—. U, 8,
- Secret Servicel lemﬂhisl Teiiiﬁsee was advised of this
matter by 5A of the Memphis Divigion at
4:50 p,m, SaA advised that he has a copy of the above-
mentioned letter and that a search of it in their files re-
vealed no known associate or logical suspects in this matter.

L on March 22, 1974, SA i} vas recontacted and
<: k{? advised that to date no suspocts havo been developed by his
agency,

On March 19, 1974 and March 20, 1974, the following
employees of the U, S, Post Office in Selmer, Tennessee were
interviewed, All advised that they could not recall seeing
any letter postmarked in Selmer, Tennessee addressed to the
Chief Justice of the United Supreme Court, Washington, D.C.:

Postal Clerk

stal Clerk
Postal Clerk
ostal Clerk
Postal Clerk
City Carrier
City Carrier

\’



ME 9-1778

T B T TR S P R o . ST T TRk g

4 city c.rri‘r '.-'-‘I_-‘&'I'{r"-.r. g 0 -f -' ‘!-‘-q E
ural Carrier ~:‘;¥‘ e L im
Bural Carrier = il T
Rural Carrter . < . ‘

4 Rnrai Carrier

m Postmsster, Selmer, Tennesnc’
Poast Office, advised on Marc s 1873 that he does not recall

seeing the ahove —mentioned letter, He advised that the post-
mark on this lntter contains p.m, which indicated the letter
was Slamped atl (e Seimer, Tennesses Post Oifice® on February
20, 1974 between 12:00 noon and 6: 00 p.n., when the Post
office closes, '

: E He advised that the zip code written on the enve-
lope does not appesr to be the writing of any of his employees,
He further advised that the zip code number 20510 is for

the U, 3 Washington, D.C, and not the U, 8, Supreme
Court, dvised that he knows of no one in Selmer,

------ T = ——

TOLuSSKeS wao would b a logical suspect in this mattisr,

recalled that in about November, 1973,
the Tennessee Bureau of Criminal Identification and the
Memphis Police Department came® to the Post Office investiga-
ting an anonymous letter which had been postmarked in Selmer,
Tennessee® and sent to the Buperintendent of Police in Memphis,
Tennessee, He recalled that this letter was handwritten and
was very critical of the Superintendent of Police regarding

tha dlnn‘ln]lnnry action ha had takan .gninnl- saveral nolica.

''''''' their alleged misconduct with .“;:Z;tit(.i;.? |
dvised that he does not know if that letter had any
connection with instant matter,

- €Bn March 19, 1§74mmﬂ
County, Selmer, Tennesseo, advised that Seimer, Tenneéssee has

‘8 populgtion of 3,500 people and is primarily rural, He fur-
Ther advised that Selmer, Tennessee is approximately 15 miles
from the Tennesmeeé and Missizsinpi State Line and is lonatad

.1ip the Western District qj_Tcnnoss.o.,;,x e

- . o lret e e et — O I R ek e m e D -
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G R . . .

/ : agvisea tlllt he KIIO" of no one
who woul a log suspect in this matter, He stated -
there are pumerous individuals who reside in McNairy County ©
who hze patients at Western State Hospital, but he knows of
Do one who has been writing any letters to Government
officials, He stated he will be alert for any information
in this matter, :

T L AT Coar IS F R e

<{ On March 19, 1974,

Selmer, Tennessesd Palice w“‘p-x tBSnt, VAS RAViISSa OI inSTADT

matter. He advised that he knows of no one who would be a
/logical suspect in this matter., He stated he will be es-
" pecially alert for any information which might bo of assistance
in identifying the W¥nknown subjoct. ' ) _

,_{j- Y

On March 19 - 3 e Bureau of Criminal
Identification Agent elmer, Tennessee, ad-
vised that he recalls accompanying a detective of the Iomphia

Police Department in an investigation of ap anonvymous letter

—— Y e W ey - THAI RS AN F IR WML AW W WL g

which had been handwritten and postnarkod Selmer, Tennessee,
addressed to the Su i

He stated that he does not know if the letter he investiga
has any connection yith instant matter,

The following citizens of Selmer, Tennessee were
contacted on March 19 and 20, 1974 in an effort to identify
the unknowa subject. All of the persons contacted advised
that they know of no one in this area vho will bo a logical
suspect 1n this nlttor°- Coo :

_ : - _ ff‘f.-lf
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. FEDGRAL SUARMS) OF INVESTIGATION

- - i co“mmmmmnomssﬂnnxi 22 TR Asroe D1
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- MAR 391974 AoepAD-1av
: ’ Aumm
- ] . o —
NROZS ME PLAIN | tﬂ.m' o Comp Syt |
S, [ File A
8350 PM NITEL mmcn :9. 1914 gmB e e Gor -
ER : R Ident. g/ _
Tos  DpigetroR S L - hepection
‘ : _ intlﬂl
_ . . - &
WFO C ' .‘ - Plan rl:orgv‘l.
Spec. Inv,
FROM: MEWPHIS (9-1778) ¢(P) 2P . Tratning .
- Legal Coun, _____
UNSUB} THREAT IN LETTER POSTMARKED SELWER, TENN, 38375, [ jiehers Rm

FEBRUARY 20, 1974, Auulsr%urm-:m-: COURT3 EXTORTION, 00t NME,

RE WFO LETTER TO BUREAU AND MEMPHIS MARCH 12, 1974,
USA THOMAS F. TURLEY, JR., MEMPHIS, TENN., ADVISED
MARCH 19, 1974, THAT INSTANT MATTER SHOULD BE INVESTIGATED, (/
HE ADVISED IF UNSUB IS IDENTIFIED AND A RESIDENT OF THE ‘ f]
WESTERN DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE, HE WILL CONSIDER PROSECUTIVE
OPINION. IF UNSUB IS A RESIDENT OF ANOTHER DISTRICT, THEN
PROSECUTION WOULD LIE IN WASHINGTON, D.C., WHERE LETTER

RECEIVED, S - ; , 9
~ INTERVIEWS WITH LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS, US POSTAL . '

EMPLOYEES, AND PUBLIC OFFICIALS IN SELMER, TERNN., DEVELOPED
NO SUSPECTS. US SECRET SERVICE, MEMPHIS, ADVISED., SUMMARY

TELETYPE FoOL

END PAGE OME o ‘ '.\6\ 9‘ 575&4_,5
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PAGE Two oA T
IN VIEV OF USA TURLEY'S euaunsn OPINION BUREAU 1S
REQUESTED 10 ADVISE MEMPHIS AND WFO um-:rnzn 'INSTANT MATTER
SHOULD BE PRESENTED USA, WASHINGTON, D C., WHERE LETTER
VAS RECEIVED BY VICTINS, R :
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; CODE ‘ TELETYPE NITEL

WFO & e ) ., TN
;i =
- FROH DIREC'I‘OR Q?BI 78 750(,'5 o : 1,)"

ST UNSUB, 'I'l{REA'I' IN LETTER POSTMARKED SEIMER, TENNESSEE,

38375, FEBRUARY 20, 1974, AGAINST SUPREME COURT; EXTORTION.
00: ME. | '

REMETEL MARCH 19, 1974.

sm uU. s ATTORNEY (USA) MEMPHIS TENNESSEE, STATES THAT

7 'THREATENING LETTER IN THIS MATTER CONTAINS THREAT IN VIOLATION .
e OF EXTORTION STATUTE, MEMPHIS SHOULD CONDUCT INVESTIGATION TO
IDENTIFY UNSUB. IF UNSUB IDENTIFIED IN DISTRICT OTHER THAN
" WESTERN DISTRICT OF mmn:ssm: ,, ONSTDERATION SHOULD BE GIVEN
| AT 'I'HAT TIME :ro PRESENTING MAT’I‘ER 'ro 'USAF ;IAS’I-I]{N'(}TON D. c.
AS MATTER OF BUREAU POLICY, OFFICE FROM WHICH THREATENING LET-

TER IS SENT IS DESIGNATED OFFICE OF ORIGIN,

O el e T EEDEWBURB’«Ummm R R LR
i i O I ch_MUNICAImnssanN R A A

S o Ad,« T MAR201974Ly gy, e L F
a8 Dep. Ablnv.-_: JJC:dk ] o ' _ .qé m S . R 7
Pt Yo m.e:%g\ NOTE PAGE TWO. . .
L ab‘ ‘:\/7‘) LE TIKIL
: Ext. Affalrs ___ lA D

Filas & Com. _

Gen. Inv, ..

nemeeion ' W gt ¢ 234K, i

Intell.

Laborotory

i h
B .me 197 Yaki

Director See'y MAIL TELETYPE UNIT

~ - - e et ——ae e e e o



TELETYPE TO SACS, MEMPHIS AND WFO
RE: UNSUB; THREAT IN LETTER POSTMARKE

o
N
i
&
)

'-'NOTE : Letter postmarked Selmer, Tennessee 38375, 2/20/74

,_contained threat to have 's{x members of the Supreme Court s
" killed,

The letter was forwarded to WFO from U, S. Secret
Service, Memphis was instructed to present to USA. USA,
Memphis, Tennessee, advised that instant matter should be
investigated, He stated if unsub is identified and a resident'
of the Western District of Tennessee, he will consider
prosecutive opinion. If unsub is a resident of another
district then prosecution would lie in Washington, D. C.,
vwhere letter received, Memphis requested Bureau to advise
Memphis and WFO whether instant matter should be presented

+

~to USA, Washington, D. C., where letter was received by

v1ctims, Memphis and WFO advised not necessary to present

“to USA, Washington, D, €., at this time.
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. o Eﬂmutmmmubswﬁmn“"
el 01
NR@ZI ME PLAIN =~ COMMUNICATIONS secng

2140 PM URGENT MARCH 22, 1974 yMB AR2Zi974.
T0: DIRECLER -~ '
&~ ugh

FROM: MEMPHIS (S-1778) P) P

gal Coun, .
Telephone Hm, _
Direetur Sec” —

UNSUB § THREAT IN LETTER, POSTMARKED SELM N EE_38375 T
FEBRUARY 20, 1974, AGAINSL@JPRMRI..._EKIQRIION, 003 ME.

7RE WwF0 AIRTEL TO BUREAU AND MEMPHIS, MARCH (2, 1974, AND
MEMPHIS NITEL TO BUREAU AND WFO, MARCH 19, 1974,
INFORMAT ION RECEIVED FROM WFO THAT A LETTER POSTIMARKED
"SELMER, TENN., FEBRUARY 20, PM, 1974, .‘i‘:8575," AND ADDRESSED
TO CHIEF JUSTICE, UNITED SUPREME COURT, WASHINGTON, D. C., /Mf
29518," AND MARKED “"PERSONAL™ WAS RECEIVED IN THE CHAMBERS OF
THE CHIEF JUSTICE ON FEBRUARY 22, 19574 AT 2:41PM,., LETTER IS
DATED FEBRUARY 17, 1974 AND IS TYPEWRITIEN AND UNSIGNED. IT

CANQTICTC NE CTTUL DOaAD
VeIt A 2 W & 7

: T ACTD
r4dVv HivpHgw

ADUO
npKpirsT

i5 A
4

IN PART "THE HEARST CASE IS THE LAST STRAW. I CAN STAND NO

ND IN FOURTH P

T D
4 k¥ VUi

A 2RADUY TT DE
MAHRGARI T 14 =%

>

MORE! I HAVE NEVER BROXEN THE LAw, BUT 1 PROMISE YOU HERE AND

NOW THAT IF THE HEARST GIRL IS %LED OR FR¥ N MOLESTED, I SHALL
S : 27 ¢ [y

- S "J% 4._/ 7206 —
MAKE THE NECESSARY CONTACIS, AND PAYIMMEDIATELY, SIX MILLIQ

DOLLARS TO HAVE SIX OF YOUR MEMBERS KILLED.

mmanluwﬂ.‘

!

i

e . i

ZZ MAR 28 1974

-y fal

END PAGE ONE A S
L . e
o) N G
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ME 9-1773
PAGE TWO | i .o\ y

usn THOMAS F. IUR,LEY, JR., WEMPHIS, ADVISED MARCH 19,
1974 INSTANT MATIER SHOULD BE INVESTIGATED. HE ADVISED IF
UNSUB IS IDENTIFIED AND A RESIDENT OF WESTERN DISTRICT OF

TENNESSEE, HE WILLICONSIDER_PROSECUTIGN « ON MARCH 19, 1574,

s _. US SECRET SERVICE MEMPHIS ADVISED

OF THREATENING F‘T‘I_‘En_ VISED WE IS AWARE INSTANT
A eI e

‘@
l_

v-w—- o o - FAWERiSAm A STES W LAY S

MATTER AND HE HAS ALREADY RECEIVED COPY OF LETTER., HE

ADVISED A SEARCH O?'LETIER FILES BY THEIR INTELLIGENCE

DIVISION REVEALED NO KNOWN ASSOCIATION. ALL POST OFFICE ‘£5/;7<:’
EMPLOYEES INTERVIEWED COULD NOT RECALL SEE ING THREATENING

LETTER,

INTERVIEW WITH

-AND CITIZENS OF SELMER, TENN., FAILED TO DEVELOP

ANY LOGICAL SUSPECT THIS MATTER.

FOR BUREAU, SELMER, TE&N. IS RURAL COMMUNITY,
POPULATION 3500 LOCATED IN MC NAIRY COUNTY, TENN., SITUATED
IN SOUTHERN PART OF WEST TENNESSEE ON TENNESSEE=- MISSISSIPPI
END PAGE TwO




ME $-1718 |
PAGE THREE o R L -

STATE LINE. US SECRET SERVICE ADVISED 435¢ PM, MARCH 19,

1974 of THREATENING LETTER BY AN GGG cvrvs

DIVSION,

REPORT FOLLOWS. | éb'j7de

END

GHS FBIHQ ACK FOR ONE AND CLR
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0-73 (Rev. 1-30-74) . q {) l)U‘

. MESSAGE REI.AY

. . c e Date 3/26/74
_'."T ¥ e et L gt R N R R VS PRI Rt : - w oo
L .
Transmt mPLAINTm v1a t.eletype the attachedURGENT message. -
. fptamtext or code) - {precedence) . : :

S o‘i'-.-‘
-‘#it'tt“t.#.‘t‘#t...Q““#.tttl‘.‘

~
v,

FROM DiecorFal . FIELD DISSEMINATION

TO: RUEADWW/ |:| The President R SACS: /J
‘ - RUEADWW/ {3 The Vice Presldent ' ' | '
- . 7 Att.:

RUEADWW/ [ White House Situation Room | 0‘7 /

| ] Att.:
RUEHOC/ [ Secretary of State
RUEAIIA/ [ Dicector, CIA

RUEKJCS/ [J Director, Defense Intelllgence Agency LEGATS:
[J and National Indications Center

RUEACSI/ [ Department of the Army

RUEBGFA/ (] Department of the Air Force (AFOSI)

RUEOLKN/ [] Naval Investigative Service

RUEADSS/XL‘_"_] U. 8. Secret Service (PID) _

RUEBWJA/ [] Atiomey General ([T] By messenger)

RUEBWJA/ (] Deputy Aftorney General ( [T] By messenger)

RUEBWJA/ [ Assistant Attorney General, Criminal Division
[ and Internal Security Section [
m and General Crimes Se gﬂ ?/ )2'28 { —

RUEBWJA/ Cl Immlgratlon & Natura@&gon Service —

RUEOIAA/ [T National Security Agency (DIRNSA/NSOC (Atm SOO))

: ,RUEOGBA/ ] Federal Aviation Administr. %

)
=
‘_"‘ Dir. CIass:ﬁcatlon (Clauzfy :f to other thm Bureau Ofmclassified Fo,., C,:hm Unis v
Dep. AD AJ- g:tlcute :lhrt:il‘:hfm r:ﬁl;'
- v, ar onic
| erio e~ SUBJECTAKNOWN SUBJECT: . _THREAT IN 1ETTER, O with
::::" S SEIMER 'I‘ENNESSEE 383
Eor. Ataten _AGAINST UPREI'E COURT EXTORTION
Files & CamTe s
z-» Inv. - (Text of message begms on next page.)

intell.

epection . FEDERAL BURERL) OF INVESTIGATION | w R |
Lborarory COMMUNICATIONS SECTION

Te ona Rm.

Dire R e'r

Plan, & Evel. ) - C “ - ‘t\?.
Sous. . AR 2 619 74n f V
Legel Coun. 9 l{ Kd' ?‘ ?&



fEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIn AT
CoMMNGATONg sscnou

Telephone }
Director

BUREAU A\}D MEMPHISA MAREH 12?‘ 1974,

N~
\ﬁdzé NITEL TO BUREAU AND big,fﬁ;RCH 19}~4434.

asNHETEN FICLY ¢FFICE
INFORMATION RECEIVED FRON WFO THAT A LETTER POSTMARKED

"3ILNEZR, TENN., FEBRUARY 28, PM, 1974, 38375," AND ADDRESSED"
10 CHIEF JUSTICE, UNITED SUPREME COURT , WASHINGTON, D. C.,

12 " n bl
L¥ry H 1

2

oo hAl " oAl DO TUHEN TA
FLilvIdWV R L VA2 N f...I.VL-JJ Ly

Ffl

en
o

e

D
n

\}l

ra
Lo

:c>
-]

uw d
= n

SR Ne
i L L. v

AMBERS
THE CHIEF JUSTICE ON FEBRUARY 22, 1974 AT 2:41PM. LETTER IS
DATED FEBRUARY 17, 1974 AND IS TYPZWRITTEN AND UNSIGNED, IT
CONSISTS OF FIVE PARAGRAPHS AND IN FOURTH PARAGRAPH IT READS
I§ PART "THZ HEARST CASE IS THE LAST STRAW. I CAN STAND NO
MORE! I HAVE NEVER BROKEN THE LAW, BUT I PROMISE YOU HERE AND
10y THAT IF_THE HEZARST GIRL IS KILLED OR EVEN MOLESTED, I SHALL
4AKE THE NECESSARY CONTACIS, AND PAY IMMEDIATELY, SIX MILLION

UOLLARS TO HAVE SIX OF YOUR MEMBERS KILLED.

AN pPAGE* ONE
o vu i e WiIVG
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GE 9-1778
PAGE TWO |
USa THOMAS F. TURLEY, JR., MEMPHIS, ADVISED MARCH 19,

1974 INSTANT MATTER SHOULD BE INVESTIGATED. HE ADVISED IF
sV SVBIEET :

s S adi N
[V S i

UpSU3 IS IDENTIFIED AND A RESIDENT OF WESTERN DISTRICT OF
TENNESSEE, HE WILL CONSIDER PROSECUTION . ON MARCH 19, 1974,

s» P vs s:crst SERVICE mEMPHIS ADVISED

OF THREATENING LETTER. -ADUISED HE IS AWARE INSTANT -

MATTER AND HE HAS ALREADY RECEIVED COPY OF LETTER. HE

ADVISED A SEARCH OF LETTER FILES BY THEIR INTELL IGENCE

DIVISION REVEALED ¥O KNOWN ASSOCIATION. ALL POST OFFICE £é>;7CL”
EAPLOYEES INTERVIEWED COULD NOT RECALL SEEING THREATENING

LZTTER.

INTERVIEW WITH

@R o ci1izess oF seLuer, TENN., FAILED TO DEVELOP

ANY LOGICAL SUSPECT THIS MATTER.
FORyBUREAU, SELMER, TENN.,IS RURAL COMADNITY,

NAIRY/COUNTY) TEWN é}ghzytn
YESSEE ON TEANESSEE- MISSISSIPPI

POPULAA ION B3 L%ED N M
IN AOUTHEFN PART dF WwEST TEM

ziD PAGE TwO



ME 5-1778
PAGE THREE
SLAFE~EINE . US SECRET SERVICE ADVISED 4:58 PM, MARCH 19,

1974 OF THREATENING LETTER BY SA—MENPHIS
DIVSION. - b T

REPSRT-FOLTOUS.




*£D-35 MR ev. 5-22-84) 7 0 . Q

Trénsmit the following in

; e 2 T T
oty -~ - —

Q. Y9
' FBl |
Date: 3/27/74

{Type in plaintext or code)

'__-——-_.....——_‘—-—-uq—-n.—.—
1
1 .

AIRTEL AIR MAIL
. (Priority)
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (9-1778) (P)
SUBJECT: UNSUB;
Threat in Letter Postmarked
- ‘Seélmeér, Tennessee,- 38375,
2/20/74, AgainstSupreme
_Court
EXTORTION

(00: Memphis)

= ‘TmmY s e T —_ o L= ] 1 e
, he Fbi bOTALOTY Report

dated 3/15/74.

A letter postmarked Selmer, Tenn., 2/20, P .M., 1974,
38375, addressed to Chief Justice, United Supreme Court,
Washington, D, C. 20510, marked personal was received in the
Chambers of the Chief Justice on 2/22/74 at 2741 p.m. The
letter was dated 17/74 and is typewritten and unsigned. The
letter consists of 5 paragraphs and the 4th paragraph contains
the statement, "If the Hearst girl is killed or even molested

I shall make the necessary contacts aad pay immediately,

$6,000,000 to have 6,0f your members killed.”

The letter was examined by the FEI Laboratory. The
Laboratory advised the paper contained a watermark "Four Star
Bond, Southworth Company, USA, 25% cotton Tiber.” Also noted
was a mark below the  first letter “t" in the word cotton which
appeared in the watermark. The significance of this mark is

not known but may be used fordating purposes, relating to theef]]

P MThe ahrwve Aoacrariherd watarmarlr 4a
ALNA B SR Vs PRpTA . A AL .-uvvc MTAD A R TW W VDA LAWA D e '

‘?Z Boston 1200 0 4,6»-73'0@;-

2 - Hemphis

REI}IO' i m— ——
HHP ' |- T _ R :
1)) B Tt :“;W,Jfﬁf-, e 2 MAR 201974

\-I

T — W

) at in Charge U.5.Government Printing Office: 1972 — 455-374

PR
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registered to the Southvorth Co., lest épringfield Mass..'ﬁ,y>j
ol N R L D LI N S e P e

- o The Bureau ‘has advised this matter must receive
vigorous and continuous attention until so!ied.;

Y L RPRICR

. W
a-:-ar‘,- o e

AT WEST SPRINGFIELD uAsg.f‘r

VL,
wooen

_ Will contact representatives of the Southworth
Company and ascertain distributors and dealers of above
“described paper 1n the Western part of Tennessee and Northern
part of Miss. : "\ :;3 . L.N;. S

A

S o . __-A‘ - Kk . :
Hemphis contemplates contacting dealers and
distributors in this area regarding this matter. Ko

o

e Y o - B -
1,};‘,‘ e e ..ﬂ‘,,,‘\ - ,‘ ..___, M e - R e ...-..,.,...-—,-.-.J.....,...ur c— e i B







N

N,

D-

: 7403\13051' PY Q1
_"-E_,.Vx‘?:oaaronr —. '

|

-4

N




2
Y’ 10213051 PE Q
D-74 3 —t,
ABORATORTY —f—

-

- .‘-:g ﬁ:?
R R
. ‘.‘ LS

B [

i
A

W J".

Y
ix
¥

Fvsl
| §31 a
T S

“ITIXS

‘
"-14 i c"- i
. B A B A .
R a . el
. N N oy
L
it b 8T
S . v -
’ "~ ‘A EN
s o
i -
A ; n

T

A
L CA
A whe™

M

ve

T

¢}
o1

ITe 4
" amudin

*
’
L

-

e A ey
SELEY: $E Iakas (o

o IR




~. .
0-263 {Rev. 1-7.79)

s
X
FEDERAL .JUREAU OF INVE’ TIGATIOI\' N
REPORTING OFFICE OFFICK OF DRIGIN DATE INVESTIGAT|IVE PERIND
MEMPHIS MEMPHIS 5/14/74 | 3/15 }§/9/74
'fiLE DF CASE - ﬁ:'“, T oE LT T e REFORT MADE BY —~ . 0"~ SRR " |TvPED B
s DNSUBp v el T 7 6?{/ 1 dis
‘ ey THREAT "IN me R OF CASE . L =
477 POSI :B.ELAIER TENNESSEE T I
i3S, - 38375, . L e
. "“-t:-\. W4 h . . J‘-r ; . B .._‘,-._i-- - -2
AGAINS UPREME COURT EXTORT ION L
- REFERENCE: R \9/7 o
”") o Memphis report of SA _ 3/25/14.
,/I Ji‘ e ’ ‘ “ L 3 . g L ) N : o r

LEADS

WFO
One copy of this report is being designated for the

Washington Field Office for their information :lnasmuch as they
have outstanding leads,

FINES SAVINGS

TALS

RECOVERIES

PEMDING PROSECUTION

’ L Y ,3'-;'- -\.\. < : *
. v v L o e 2V _—
ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED [X) NONE ACQUIT-] case H‘; BEEN:
CONVIC, UG,

PENDING OVER ONE YEAR DYFS Kine

OVER SIX MONTHS

ves Kino

APRROVED /' P ameENT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACESBELOW -
L COPIES MADE: ’ J | .
‘ Bureau (9-57306) ‘?"4 5 /—{Dé—_ ; - REC
\ (1 - U.,8, Secret Segvgce, e TR g g T l RV
3 : Washington : ?.‘;i-;f s '.__,. .-—-*' - R E N
‘1 - USA Memphis, Tt’annaséee T me— J,_.-J"'_." O
1 - v,8. Secret Service .8 9 ";"' R T
it némpt(us. 'r.)am(:essee); ; ”f‘ ,,‘,’F_?“llrblm 21 ey L
*~" 1 = WFO (Info,) (9-3365 P A __...-—- -
2 - uemphi' (9-1778) ’ LAH“VI ‘o"“l" ) - ‘
Dissemination Recerd of Attached Report v | Nototie & F '
Agency \CC-MDS5 Dlve gu LT
Regquest Recd. | - \c t - .}((‘ x n ' l'ﬂr?ifﬁm D& -
Date Fwd. : 8\\%__\\31 :t . E '
How Fwd. £~y ; M
By i —_—
5.5 MAY 3 019M

A
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.. "’"'{‘“’

nxupnls Dlvxsx

-
o

o

Iill continue efforts to 1dentify Unsub.‘:“”i;"”* B

ADMINISTRATIVE. {j; Lo o T .

v . ; v

Three copies of ths report are being designated
for the Bureau in view of dissemination of this report to -
U. 8, Secret Service in Washington, b,C,

_ One copy of this report is being designated for -
U. S Becret Service in Mémphis Tennessee.- R
S ""z fi . _-"l",\_' ] St e SR S Lo i

B
COVER PAGE
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3~ _ LABORATORY __a _

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTOR, D. C. 286535

To: . Dute:
BAC, VWaebington Field Office (9-RZV) ¥arch 18, 1974

From: Director, FBI

R FBI File No,

e: -
UrEUN; Threat in Letter ~ | LN
Postnnried tolmer, Tenuessee 38575 e e g .
2/20/74 Agzatnst Euprens Court D-72051505% ¥
EXT

Examinatlion requested by:

‘Washington Ficld Office
“Alrtcl deted 3/12/74

Reference:
Documont -~ Plagerprint

QL nnd G2 will be roturned with the regults of the
latent Lingorprint examination.,

For your informstiona, ttere is5 2 mark bolow the
firat lotter “T" in the word cotton which sponeers in the
watermarke This morking is possibly.’ for dating purposer
relating to the mapufacture ' of tiw penoy) however epecific
infovmntion releting to this would hove to be obieined fron the
touthverth Conpany.

Faclosurea (2) (2 Lsb report)
@L Kerpbls « Xaclosures (2) (2 Lad report)

DO NOT INCLUDE ADMINISTRATIVE
“TPAGK~  INPORMATION N
INVESiGATIVE REPORT

Cx
COVER PAGE




“;Gwim 1 -V, 8. Attorneyu Hemphis Tennessee ST J"’Q:

.._;,'-.. -

Dﬂ". y 4'

FD-204 (Rev5-3-%) ~

UI\!. .:ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF J!]STICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.. ... 1 -0, 8, Secret Service, Washington, D.C,

"1 - U, 8. Becret Service, Memphis, Tennessee

Fisld Office File #: 9-1778 ' - Burecu File #: 9-57306

Tile: UNKNOWN SUBJECT; - N A

THREAT IN LETTER, POSTMARKED
SELMER, 'rmrmaqqma 38375,

ol il Sl A Sl B S W A W

FEBRUARY 20, 1974 AGAINST SUPREME COURT
Chorocter EXTORTION ‘ ot |
Synopsis: FBI Lab advised letter and emvelope prepared on typewriter

equipped with Royal brand pica style of type, space ten letters

to the horizontal inch., Paper contained watermark "Four Star

Brand, Southworth Company, USA, 25% cotton fiber." Two latent

fingerprints developeqdq o lope and four lstent fingerprints
developed on letter

hreatening letter received from U, 8. Secre
aghinotnan no 'hu lettar ﬂnfnﬂ Q/R/74 Thnnﬂ'l"lcrn’l’inn

TUAS AT AL LAy VWAL o g — W WA wi taae Ve A et AWl

at Western State Psychiatric Hospital, Bolivar Tennessee, Memphis,
Tennessee, Police Department, and at Selmer Tennessee, failed
to develop any logical suspects.

’ - P =

This document contsing neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your agency.

U. 5, GOVERANMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1970 O - 406-840
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Lar_ LABORATORY _._a -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
VASHIKGTON, D. C. 20335

To: BiC, Weshington Fleld Oflice (9-NEwW) o = March 15, 1974
Re: UNSUN; Threat in Lotter Lab. Ne- D-740312051 PN
Pustm rked Eelnor, Tonoezgnee 38375
g§40/74 Against Supremo Court
v

Specimens recejved 3/13/74

Gl Yhite cavelops postoraioed "OELMTR, THW FEB 20 Mi 1974 &
pid b nring typerritteon pddrens "The Chiefd Justice, United
guprete Court, Vechiugioa,D.C."

Q2 Cheoot of white psper bearfag typewritton message vegloning
"ihis letter i wyitten..."

Seeult of examiuntiond

- Q1 ond G were pearched $n the rppropriete scections
of the Zsnoaywous Letter Fiko with negetive results. Deprescentative
cupios will o added thoictlo,

It wns deternmiaocd that Q1 ead Q2 were prepared on
a typawriter equioped with & Noyal brand pica style of type,
spaced ten letters to tho horixental ioch,

The stenp on i originated frow r coll of stamps.

Q2 contains the watermark "FOUR BTAR BOWD, EOUTHWGRTH
Co, U.B.A., 25% CYITON FIER." Thils taternacik is regiﬁtcmd
1o the fouthworth Co., Yest Opringlield, Massachusetts.

Nothing cles of significance was noted in the

examingetion of Q1 nnd Q2 which would rid in deternining their
iummedinte source. ‘

Fat PR Y &+ TR Ry . LI W S [ VR .
- 4 HEU Yo AZY VWOUPOTBRTALY ITCLWRLiUTU. FROLVETRPpMD 3-
retainsad,




ME 9-1778

L BT MThe FBI IdentitiéaﬂbnﬂDivisidn,fﬁateht Fingerprint - ..
*". Bection, advised by letter dated March 15, 1974, that the = . .7
... envelope and letter examined and ene latent fingerprint of ' ' - .
-+ value developed on envelope, designated Q-1, and four latent - . :¢
.. fingerprints of value developed on letter, Q-2. . Although e
) latent fingerprints of value for identification purpose, .
- they lack sufficient classification pattern area to warrant = :
search in single fingerprint file., .. . - ~, - . - . ]
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SR Phe following inuestigation was conducted by the L
San Francisco Division.r- : : : .

&
h s PR
M

1t ‘should be moted that dr. and Mre, mm)ox.pn
HEARST are currently in Mexico on’ vacafion.,

However, Agents who handle all the mail at the
HEARST residence can recall no letter critical of the
Superme Court or any letter pertinent to the current
Memphis investigation,

R
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3/28/74

Dote of Ironscriplion

) By letter dated March 5, 1974 received at The
. Washington Field Office of the Federal Bureau of Investigation
on March 8, 1974, Special Agent in Charge GARY M. MC LEOD,

Liaison Div151on United States Secret Service (UsSs), enclosed
the following mater1a1

Letter addressed ﬁo Chief Justice of the Supreme
Court postmarked Selmer, Tennessee, 38375, February 20, 1974,

A xerox copy of the letter is attached.

This material was received at USSS on February 28,
1974, from Chief Justice's Office. It is initialed by USSS
Special Agen B

The above was retained by the Federal Bureau of
Investigation as evidence.

7 0 " .

7. hh"w"don.3/8/74 | o _Washington, D. C. e ¢ WFO 9-3365 c?

& .
SA b 7 Dole dicloled 3/13/74

by

1his document conlaing nelther recommendolions nor conclusions of the FBL b is the property of the FBI ond & loaned to your ogency;
[ 4 ity ¢ontenis ore nol do be distsribuled ovhiide yous egency
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The Chief Justice

United States Supreme Court o . ST '\:i‘.d

Supreme Court Building

Washington, D. C. Lo e

Mr. Chief Justice: .

This 1ctter is written throuyh rirhteous indignation X
for members of a court I firmly belicve w111 destrog our
demeorretic way of life bv doing away with all'vrinciples
that have been the foundation of our cultuﬁe. |

I love this couﬁtry, and while building my empire.
1 devoted millions in time and money to insure o greater
america for our future generstions. At thils point 1 am com-.
pletely disillusioned by the rulings of the Supreme Court _
that have contributed most to the deteriation of our american
vay of 1life, You have devoted more time to the protection
of criminsls than law abiding taxpayers. The Courts may force
the most learned attorney to take time out and represent the
most worthless criminal, You have cencouraged the more
haneous crimes by abolishing capital punishment. '

What is more cruel and uwnusual than the punishrent

. TYMLT -‘mr\nn ol A Flaa TR o =l VD g

EANA L 24T

now imposed on the Hearst famlly? If these Canibals arec
apprehended, the law enforcement officlals ecan not inquire
as to their names or identity until they have first provided
them with computent counsel at the e>pense o' the taxpaycr
they have offended, : .

The Hearst case is the last straw. I can étand
no more! I have never broken the law, but I promise you
here and now that if the Hearst girl 1s killed,, or even

mealnod T A1 el o

molested, 1 shall wake the ucchbBly contacts, Hﬁu pay 1%“6-
diately, six million dollars to have six of your members killed,
That may shock this country back to reason and logic. Probably
those that follow will spend less time protecting aﬁd
encourapring eriminals

Do not be misled bv this tvpc. I have not fyoed in
50 years., This is typed on a machine over 1000 miles from .
my office, and will be mailed here. There will be no prznts,

but believe you me, I mean what I Say.

-~ )
- ylu
Lo .
= 2:-2,’ * You know my :[‘irst middle & last
o u= ;name. ‘
[ o e
oD

- o

a'_.-
o u“: o

!'!'Jw - 1
o~ = N . v !
w AT
lj‘_-' O
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ME 9-1778
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h following investigetiOn vas cOnducted by
at Bolivar, Tennessee. . e

N os sh . On April 1, 1974, " the following individuals were -
in"l‘p“*l ewed at Westeras Q+n+n ngr‘h-l atric Hosnital Ralivar

- e e TR whea =a L PR+ L= wiiad va aw sV Ve ) SOVaaViaa

Tennessee concerning the possibility that the unknown
subject in this matter may have been a former patient,

present patient or an outpatient at Western State Psychiatric
Hospital. - , Lo

leS!ern!a!e !ychiatric Hospital

Bolivar, Tennessee‘

Western State PSychiatric Hospital
Bolivar, Tennessee -

Western State Psychiatric Hospital
Bolivar, Tennessee

’ i All individuals interviewed reviewed a copy .
of the leeter received in this matter and advised that they .
know of no present patient, former patient or outpatient that
could be considered suspects in this matter, stating this type
letter indicated an intelligence level far above all patients
treated at Western State Psychiatric Hospital.

. . e e

oot k iurcner l“lm vutpat:lent room:.ng

houses for outpaients of Western State Psychiatric Hospital

operates the Horris Home, . ‘
e avannah,” Tennessee, and at present only - °
' one outpatient is at the Morris Home. advised there - -

R nts at the home of a
i , Counts, Tennessee. . . oL A e

essee and Savannah, Tennessee. . -
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s e Pﬂdvised that mone of the outpatients at
" .- either o be considered a logical suspect

ese homes could

% in this matter,
%% . " .the mental abil
‘ - ealiber, 7.
- On Ap
advised they wo
matter:

' : !olivar !lice Demartment
o ;;7 - Boliv

Boliv

Stating that none of these outpatients had
ity to write a letter of this type or: ‘

“ %

W T L B . -
LAt

ril 1, 1974, the following individuals
uld furnish no logical suspects in this

Y

ar, Tennessee T, . N

Iardemen County

ar, Tennessee
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he following investigation was conducted by B CE

-
as

Z/ mMarc ‘20, 1974 and April 24 1974 SA :
U. s Secret Service, Memphis, Tennessee
' Iwas recontactes concerning any logi spects in this
matter, with negative results. Sa advised no logical

suspects have been developed by his agency regarding this
matter,

11
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On April 19 and Iay 9, 1974 Sharif
Selmer, Tbnnessee and Chidf of Police

R lelmer,Tennessee Police Department ,: both “Lg’;

hey have been unable to develop any losical R
= suspects in this matter."“mk' e __ﬂ”‘”f;J‘ o AT

(/ " on May 9, 1974 W Postmaster,
Selmer, Tennessee, advise no a onal information _

has ¢ his attention since he was last contacted. - -
dvised that all of his employees ware advised

n the lookout for any letters addressed to the U. S,
- Supreme Court, He stated that he has requested that he be
o notified of this and will 1mmediately contact the FBI

{0 P i *l ooy A8 ' .
B '-:5.':- e T B A S o T

4y Lo

13%
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FD-38 (Rev. 5-22-84) o : : o ’ -

o FBI | '
Date: 7/10/7!4_.

Transmit the following in

{Type in plaintext or code)
ATRTEL '

(Priority) |
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (9-573086)
FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (9-1778) (P)

SUBJECT: UNSUB;
THREAT IN LETTER POSTMARKED
SELMCR, TENNESSEE, 38375,
2/20/74%
' AGAINSTt%UPREMB COURT;
~ EXTORTION

7
é;;,,/' 00: MEMPHIS

L ]

Re Memphis reports dated 3/25 and 5/14/74.

‘'has been conducted and no suspects developed.

On 7/8/74, USA THOMAS F. TURLEY, Jr., Memphis,
\ advised he belleves the FBI has conducted sufficient

additional investigation.

Memphis, Tennessee, UACB.

2 - Memphis ¢x§ ‘&Vrg
WMP:d1s
(uy . . 15 JUL 151974 -

-~ o it S—

7

A review of 'this case reveals all logical investigation

Tennessed

1nvest1gatlon in this matter and he does not desire any

In view of the above, this case is belng closed in
the Memphls DlVlSlon and a closing report will be submitted
with copies to ' U. 5. Secret Service, Washlngton, D.C. and

O s I~ 5730L /6

o~

x
oyt
[N

UL 22 1g7$ma1 Aqen(

S R 3

P 6 .-h‘m 4%_ Sent M Per ARl
5§ Charge

U.S.Government Printing Office: 1972 - 455-574
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FEDERAL JUREAU OF INVE TlGATION

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICEKE OF ORMIGIN CATE INVESTIGATIVE PEMIOD
Memphis Memphis 8/17/74 6/13/74 ~ 7/9/74
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY

¥t UNSUB; ¢
‘: .. . THREAT IN LETTER POSTMARKED
‘% SELMER, TENNESSEE, 38375

T 2/20/74, e b7¢_’//
S EXTORTION =/ / = -

AGAI Ni;'l‘ SUPREME COURT

jl/

I /ﬂ REFERENCES: Memphis report of S—dated

5/14/74.
Memphis airtel to Bureau, 7/10/74.

-C -

ADMINISTRATIVE

0o

-___.J‘

Three copies of this report a
for the Bureau in view of dissemination
U.S.“Secret Service, Washington, D.C.

| 2
[ %)

n
L]
e+

)

-

I

L
m
H L.
oo

i

o

e be
of t

One copy of this report‘is being designated for

U.S. Secret Service in Memphis, Tennessee. M

-~ bl
ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED X1 NONE ACQUIT-] case nas seen: f

CONVIC. PFUG. FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS

PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [JvEs Kno
PENDING PROSECUTION
OVER $iX MONTHS [vyxs bno

arprovED T L— 6/ / 'n’ [.// AR e DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

°“_'ma“" Bureau (9—57306) ?—— jﬁ@/—-

T (1 - v Secret Service
Washington, D.C.)
1 - USA, Memphis, Tennessee

1 - U.S. Secret Service, E ﬁ.

REC-

I
\

‘;¢‘-_ Memphis, Tennessee,.;
B Hemphis (9-1778) P
Dlllomlnnﬂon Record of Amdnd Rtponﬁ Ao Notations -
Agency lec PSSS
RequestRecd.| Je o T »
Date Fwd. Yo,
How Fwd. ?ﬁb}'ﬂ/
By f FlL N Tk e
BC AL 61974 A

COVER PAGE
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- L

' UNfED STATES DEPARTMENT OF J.sTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1l - U.S. Secret Service, Washington, D.C.
Copy to: l -~ USA, Memphis, Tennessee
l - U.8. Secret Service,

[ Memphis essee
Report of: # é 7 Office: Memp his
Date: Aug

Field Office File #: 9-1778 Bureau File #: 9—-57306

Title: UNEKNOWN SUBJECT;
THREAT IN LETTER POSTMARKED
SELMER, TENNESSEE, 38375,
2/20/74
AGAINST SUPREME COURT
Characfer: EXTORTION

Synopsis: m. U.S. Supreme Court PD, Washington,
L. advise etter given to him by unrecalled .individual

and later turned over to U.S., Secret.Service. No additional
letters received by the court threats against

containing
members . COP, —‘and Sheriff
mrnish no additional information
garaing s matter. USA, THOMAS F, TURLEY, JR., Memphis,

Tenn. advised he believes FBI has conducted sufficient.
investigation in this matter and he does not desire any
additional investigation..

- C —
TMEMAYT O
i L B L 2D
_— ’
o
‘This document contains neither dations nor conclusi of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents

are not to be distributed outside your agency.
U, 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1370 O - 408-840
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\: Cmrt

" The folloy investigation was eonducted in Wash-
ington, D.C. by SA n June 13, 1974:
-TT Suprene Court
Police Department, lst Strcet, N.E., stated that he has been

unable to-determine who the initial secretary was that received

‘l_:he J_ett.er addraagand t ha Suprene Tranmnt

=3

I~ 2

frmnmlrald Catmawm
vourc, posinmarded oSeéimer,

Tennessee, February 20, 1974, The original letter was given
to him by an unrecalled individual and the original letter
was then turned over to the U.W Service. This letter
was initialed by Special Agent the Secret Service.
There are no other letters, especially typewritten letters,
c¢ritical of or threatening members of the Supreme Court that
have been recelved from this area and Tennessee recently.
that he will advise the FB8I if this
180 stated that the Supreme Court
Justices are not aware of the threat contained in this
particular letter. He requested that they not be advised
of this since 1t 1s the standard operating procedure not

to advise the Justices of unsigned crank letters which are
received guite often,

B e A e ff Tk e il v‘o Wi

CIQPFUIIQ L]

\—.

v

i



' 1
WMP/nkt
ME 9-1778

The following investigation was conducted by
on dates indicated ;

P e T

w

advised that he knows 01 ,i.. i
logical .

y County who_wod1d'be'a

»

ne residing in McNair
suspect in this matter.

*
gt

b

T

On July 9, 1974, Chief of Polic ]
Tennessee Police Department and Sheriff ... .
lcNairy County, both advised that they
have received mo additional information regarding this
matter since last contacted. . R .

LTt W LU N S R
*  On July B, 1974, United States Attorney - SR
THOMAS F, TURL JR., Memphi ennessee, advised that - ..°
he desired that Selwmer, Tennessee, . T
be contacted. Mr - Stated that if the contact
mwith his. negative, he is of the opinion that
sufficlent investigation has been conducted and that he

=~ does. not desire any additional investigation in this
N matter.
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Tm.nsm{t the following In {Type in plaintext or code)
ATIRTEL
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(Priority)}

FBI -

ME COURT-VICTIM IO ‘ JU

Enclosed for the Bureau is the original and three
erox coples of a threatening letter, envelope, and brochure
addressed to the U.S. Supreme Court,

A

o
|
. |
gl
o
|
|
l
|
|
|
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I
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Enclosed for St. Louls are two copies of letter,
envelope, and brochure.

The threat sta%es that 1f the Supreme Court does not
stop abortion then they wlll be-killed.

The Bureau has instructed that thils matter must
receive vigorous and continuous attention until fully resolved.
A Summary Teletype, from the Office of Origin, must reach the
Bureau by Close of Busivess 8/17/75, 1mmed1ate1y followed by an

LHMdrmﬁthe Off‘ice Bfrasin, itable fo disssem nation.

th%ter al was ed bn g/ﬂ/75 froff the U.S.
Secret Service, Intelligence Division Washington,'D. C, USSS.
has made a check of thelr name and visual files of previously
submitted letters with negative results.

N . ) . > '.‘ .. ﬁ_“
Bureau (Encls. 4) o B ,

-

"2~ St. Louis (Encls. 2) CH 45 -»' YRS AYG 12 1975

‘; -33: ;kjfyL/

*COPY AND SPECIMENS RETAINED

SEP' 241975
S

'UNREG COPY A3D COPY OF ENCL FILED IN <orel— D P2 T & =

Approved: ﬂ 2
/
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o ‘on8/6775,. SA* advised the  *
following individuals of the eat: 7 A )
. » . [N R " . . f—& ST

e

WFO 9-3757

U.S. Supreme'Court Police Department will notify
appropriate agencies covering Supreme Court member B homes.-
.‘ " N s ' ‘f
g - uooo is not conaucting an 1nvest1gat10n to further
identiry the unknown subject so that it can be determined 1
he is a danger to government dignitaries protected by them.rc

Jeme Court Police Department
Intelligence Division MPD, .

I - (-
& . w0, .
) .

REQUEST OF THE BUREAU . . . ;ﬁQf L Ee
The Laboratory Division 18 requested to search thi'

7 material‘through the Anonymous Letter. Flle and conduct other

Laboratory furnish results

¢

appropriate examination.
expeditiously to Office of Origin. 4_@;

Identification Division is requested to process
material for latent fingerprints. Furnish results expeditiously

to the Office of Origin.

- - cRp led T -

LEADS N ;
P ST. LOVIS. . ;"_3_ S
S a1 SRR N T &
% & 4 AT ST, LOUIS MISSOURI .. *Present to, United States

o

Attorney for prosecutive opinion.,py

S 3; Submit summary teletype to Bureau by Close of
Business 8/17/75, immediately followed by LHM (or report if -
appropriate) sultable for dissemlnation. Ensure WFO furniehed

_copy so USSS Headquarters may be advised if United States woe T

; Attorney authonizes.: e gt g LA oy
- "WASHINCTON wrwrﬁff.'g* IR SR S5 t.:ﬂ .
- “.;:_":l:‘-;r - A'.'..‘ , “*“ _c:l‘_ . W ‘,* * .i;:_f‘.-\“‘"q;’ . K P 2! ¢ .’ _-\; p
L ' AT WASHINGTON, D, c Telephonically notiry USSS of

proseeﬁtive opinion -0 nited States--Attorney upon receipt of
same from Office of Origin.

-t

¢ — i s i &

2. Notify local authorities and local .Usss Office.*f
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indicated, explain this deletion,

ﬁ Deleted under exemption(s) b 7 C__- with no segregable

material available for release to you.

[ Infomation pertained only to a third parly with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

] Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.
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Laboratory Trcnsmlnol Form ] e ' ’ ‘ )
7-72 . . ' ) T
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Zﬂ:“_ LABORATORY .. &

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Wik o7 WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 -

T BAC, Washington Field Office (8-3757) August 19, 1975

From: Oirector, FBI ' A ﬁqul FILE NO 7/0&?/) f: j \

LAB NO

D-750813003 AX
Re: — |
U.S8, SUPREME COURT - vzcran,»
7

EXTORTION
00: 8¢t. louis

Examinatio? requested by: . 'lﬂhimon Fisld Oftice )

Reference: Airtel dated August 11, 1975
Examination mqu?sted: Document - ringgrprj_nt
Remarks:

You will be advised separately regarding the
latent fingerprint examination and returm of the
-ubnittod evidence.

4

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)

-

. 2 - 8t. louis - Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report) .. . ..
T . *
‘ K },I '
MA, r, F :?.“_;..fu¢ ’AL
AU8191975
T o ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
. . TELETYPE UNIT [
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Ll LABORATORY La

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

BT T et L e

B SUTRIee ST 7 WASHINGTON, D, €. 20538

uc Washington _rmg orfice (9-3767) - _Lugugi: 19, 1078

- S e 7'-‘ -
! R v T I
iz,
-t 'I! 1078 S ~
bpecunens rece;veﬂ‘-.""“' avy =myryw
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oo’ SL b O (/"' Examination by:
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Reference: . Airtel dated 8/11/75
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Specimens received: 8/13/75
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Q1 Envelope postmarked'U.S. POSTAL SERVICE PM
JUL 1975Y bearing handwritten address
"States United,/ supreme Court Washington D.C.
20510 C/0 White House"

Q2 Sheet of ruled paper bearing handwritten message
beginning "Supreme Court Will you Please have..."

Q3 Sheet torn out of magazine bearing handwritten
BEGBEEE message beginning "Shame you will..."
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REFERENCE WFO AIRTEL TO DIRECTOR, AUGUST 11, 1975.
INDICES, ST, LOUIS, NEGATIVE REGARDING

IT 1S TO BE NOTED LETTER MAILED TO SUPREME COURT WAS POSTMARKED
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QlL EXKnvelope postmarked"U.S. POSTAL SERVICR ™
JUL 1978Y bearing bhandwritten addreas
“Btates United,/ supreme Court Washington D.C.
20510 C/0 White House"

Q2 Sheet of ruled paper bearing handwritten message
beginning "Bupreme Court Will you Please have...”

Q3 $Skeaet torn cut of mazarine bearing handwritten
BSR5888 reassge dbeginning "Bhame you will..."
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FBI
Date: 8/25/75

{Type in plaintext or code)

o AIRTEL .

- {Priority)
________________________________________________ 1/ S
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI .- o _

PROM: SAC, ST. LOUIS (9-2505) (P) Z}.‘a/
SUBJECT: | - ,;251,» {
co = VICTIM
EX N
00: 8St, Louis
. >

Re WFO airtel to Bureau 8/11/75, St. Louis teletype
to Bureau and WFQ 8/15/75, and WFO teletype to_Bureau and
St. Louis 8/19/75.

. Enclosed for Bureau is original and one copy of
LHM, with one copy of LHM for WFO, —

AUSA MICHAEL W, REAP, EDMO, St. Louis, Missouri,
on 8/25/75 viewed contents of letter and advised there
appeared no definite threat, and he would decline prosecution
as the letter failed to meet the guidelines of the Federal
extortion statute, AUSA's opinion being confirmed by
separate communication, and no report being submitted in
captioned matter,
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AT WASHINGTON, D,C,

Will furnish copy of LHM to U.S. Secret Service,
Washington, D,.C.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

St. Louis, Missouri
August 25, 1975

I.!. !!!REHE COURT = VICTIM

EXTORTION

File No.

On August 4, 1975, U.S. Secret Service, Intelligence
Division, Washington, D.C.,, made available to the Federal
Bureau of Investigation a letter directed to the U.S, Supreme
Court, washington, D.C., postmarke
630", bearing retur
b 7“ or possibly
The handwritten S as Ifollows:

"Supreme Court

"Will you Please have a Printed Page that
you have stoped abortion If you let those
Murderers keep on Murdering you will be killed.

"Also you won't have a job as you are
Murdering all the babies and who will you have
to convict or no court, .

"Also the other People can vote that is
useful to our country. Let me read where you
are stoping or abolishing abortion. Notice
those Poor 1ittTg bables where théy are Murdered.
Don't you have & consicience?"

This document contalns nelther recommendatlons nor conclusions
of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and ite contents are not to be distributed

outside your agency,
T



C - J

ureau of Inves ation ice at St, Louis contain
no record regarding

On August i5, 1975, the name o
the contents of the letter were made knowh to
U.S, Secret Service, St. Louis, Missouri, advise

their office at St, Louis contains no record oIy
On August 25, 1975, Assistant United States Attorney

Michael W. Reap, Eastern District of Missouri, St. Louis,

viewed contents of the letter, and advised there appeared

no definite threat, and he would decline prosecution as the

letter failed to meet the guldelines of the Federal extortion
statute,

2%
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FBI . |
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: TLASSIFICATION: E )
3 Teletype [ Immediate 3 TOP SECRET :
[J Facsimile ' ] Priority - {3 SECRET :
4 AIRTEL [J Routine [J CONFIDENTIAL !
| . [JUNCLASEFTO ]
7 UNCLAS !
]
Date 6/24/82 !
r ——————————————————————————————————————————————————————
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI ATTN: FBI_LABORATORY DOCUMENT SECTION
FROM: SAC, WFO (9A-4791) (P) ' . J
~ | C A //
UNSUB; ‘ :
Threat Against the United States upreme Court
LXTORTION. i : T
(00:NY) ‘ 20628005 D

Re WFO teletype to Bureau, 6/23/82.

Enclosed for Bureau is 1 original envelope addressed
to United States Supreme Court and postmarked 6/18/48

3- original threat letter signed "try escaping me f;

3 Enclosed for New.¥oxk are copies of the

1

-3

3 For information of the Laboratory, the abddve reat
B letter was received by the Supreme Court on 6/21/82 and
EA provided to the FBI on 6/23/82.

@ )

3 REQUEST OF THE BUREAU

= .

57 Document Section is requested to compare the

Al enclosed letter with other threat letters on file.

Latent Fingerprint Section is requested to process enclosed
letter and envelope for latent prints. Results ofyabove
request should be provided to office of origin.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

Too SAC, Washington Pield Office (9A-4791) July 8, 1982
FBI FILE NO.
LAB. NO. 20628005 D vz
Re:
UN3UB;
Threat Against the United States
0 Stpreme COurF;
EXTORTION =~
Examination requested by: Washington Field Office
Reference: Communisation dated June 24, 1982
Examination requested: Document -~ Fingerprint
Specimens received ] June 28’ 1982
Specimens:

Ql Envelope postmarkod "U.S. POSTAL SERVICE, NY 115
HI PM 18 JUN 1982," bearing typewritten address
“UNITED STATES SUPRRME COURT WASHINGTON, D.C. 20543"

Q2 Acaompanying one-page typewritten letter beginning
"I WAS SENT TO PRISON..."

Result of sxaminationt 7‘66 757-“"‘""‘- --q

Specimens Ql and Q2 were searched ti®oulith Xhel3
appropriate sections of the Anonymous Letter File nithout
T —————effeocting an identification. Appropriate coptes havé"
been added to this file for future reference.

j

No watermarks, indented writing of significance
or other identifying charactorhtics were observed when
examining specimens Ql and Q2 which would indicate the
immediate possible source of these specimens.

2 -~ New York ‘ 0/
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The questioned typewriting on specimens Q) and Q2

has a horizontal spacing of 2.35mm per charaoter and
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE //7") (/
Lt
Laboratary Work Sheet ’

To: SAC, Washington Fleld Office (9A-4791)
FBI FILE NO. ?*C (,757 - ;\
[} .
/ LAB. NO. 20628005 £ UZ
Re; Ud3UE;

Tnreat Against the United States YOUR NO.
Supreme Court; ¢
EXTCRTION N'ﬂ

Examinstion by: ' l’f ‘B}

E frd wa/
Examination requested by: Washington Field Office

I

Reference: Communication dated June 24, 1982
Examination requested: Document - Fingerprint
Specimens received: June 28, 1982

Specimens:

Ql Envelope postmarked "U.S. POSTAL SERVICE, NY 115
HI P 18 JUN 1982," bearing typewritten address
"UNITED STATES SUPREME COQURT WASHINGTOW, D.C. 20543"

Q2 Accompanying oneipage typewritten letter beginning
"I WAS SENT TO PRISOW..."

P G78 lio AF . lopus cutid,
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Modéle : ELECTRIC 3000 (électrique & portable)

Fabricant : BROTHER (J) Hauteur du "M" : 2,55mm
Lieu de febrication NAGOYA (J) Hauteur du "“u™ : i,90mm
Année : 1973 Motion : 6,6 mm
Matricule : K 1725229 Largeur max papier : 247 mm
Type de caractéres : ELITE = Type de clavier : Frangais
Fabrique de caractéres : Brother (J) Interlignes : 4,25 & 6,37 mm
CLAVIER : 11 22 33 44 55 66 77 88 99 && °° £f
1Y g2 vwn v (/0 & §¢ aa )} 55
FBI NO AA ZZ EE'RR TT YY UU II 00 PP ™7
8a 2z ee rr tt yy uu ii oo pp ~°
FIS NO,
7P QQ SS DD FF GG HH JJ KK LL MM %%
'Exx. qq 85 dd ff gg hh 33 kk 11 mm Au
WW XX .CC VV BB NN 7?2 ,. // ++
ww XX €C ¥Y¥ bb nn ,, ;; :: ==
'®interligne : peux-tu m'envoyer de ce bon vieux whisiy, comme celui que j'ai

bu chez frangois le frére du forgeron du village.
2°interligne : PEUX-TU M'ENVOYER DE CE BON VIEUX WHISKY, COMME CELUI QUE J'AI
BU CHEZ FRANCOIS LE FRERE DU FORGERON DU VILLAGE. /

27-6-1974 Fiche n® 1183

Af}-



Evidence Files Searched

Section(s) Date Section(s) Date
Searched Searched Added Added

Art

Bank Robbery Nots File

Moior Vehicie Titie

Anonymous Letter File; IM‘%( / ) m—é’ T/ (5 71/,5//3 g

Motive M Typewriter Information: f‘?{ 1418
State(s) X 35-2.%4 « - 1 bles
Brabler sbylt ot dypt
vip _;%aMML@Mk ! «
Bombing 224 b Zﬁj
Other AZ5 [ é/ﬂi

Standards Files Searched

Date
Searched

Tire Tread

Shoe Print
Typewriter
Watermark

Oifice Copier
Safety Paper
Computer Print Qut

1
4

Remarks:

7-6¢237 7,,//,,/
7-6¢97¢ ! _que)

st W _or T/l m#&/f br-9Z




¥ A . i A —— S i

7.8 (Rev. 1-13-82) . - o 'J/ e ; - . . .
. g ¢~ .90 o
Examiner's Name ___— Date @r/j? /fﬂ Lab # 1042) 208"

Recognitlon Section:

1. 10. 19, 28. .
2, 11. 20. 29. —
3. 32 21, .
a. 13, ——— 232 31,
5 14, , >§;—\/ a2,
8. 15. T4 33.
7. 16, e 25. e~ 34,
8. . 26. 5.
g, _— 18. 27. . 36
National Fraudulent Check Flle \"
Date Date
Searched Added

Signature Section

Company Name File

Checkwriter Section - Classified as
Gimmick Section

Master Check Section

Counterfeit Travelers Checks
Counterfeit Money Orders
Counterfeit Checks

Altered Travelers Checks

Altered Money Orders

Raised Bank Checks

Checks prepared with False "Certified” Impressions
Checks prepared with Press-On Letters

Stolen Money Orders & Travelers Checks Section:

Travelers Checks - Type # From To #

Money Orders - Type

Photographed: AP
Date: %f/ £¢
Roll #: #6 S

FBi/DoS
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i
I WAS SENT TO PRISON AS THE RESULT OF YOUR SICK AND UNDYING LOVE FOR
NELSON ROCKEFELLER, WHILE I WAS IN PRISON AT THE METROPOLITAN CORRECTIQONAL
CENTER RELIABLE SOURCES TOLD ME THAT YOU KEPT ME IN PRISON FAR LONGER THAN
RECESSARY BECAUSE YOU WERE DELIBERATELY TRYING TO IRRITATE AND PROVOKE ﬁE.
THEY SHOWED ME A PHOTOGRAPH OF YOUR MISERABLE LESBIAN BITCH WHO ACTS AS
YOUR SECRETARY WHO DISCARDED ALL THE LETTERS THAT I PAINSTAKINGLY SENT TO

THE UN STATES SPREME COURT. BY THE TIME YOU RECEIVE THIS LETTER -
TH

MY GUN - I WILL BE THIS CLOSE TO YOU AND YOUR MISERABLE

TRY ESCAPING ME FAST

2.
4/2_.?/‘3 2




WASHINGTON, D, C. 20543

. ) ‘
UNITED SrATES SUPREME COURY

20628005 b 0z |
. ENT T

Q1

ulk_ LABORATORY __ 5
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1 et
3234 JUN B2 FEDERAL B%i%&‘)jﬂ
FM ¢ FRI, WASHINGTON FIE[B“VFSA -4791) (P) (C-4)
/
TO 3 DIRE::/MR , FBI ROUTINE / 0
ATTENTION : PEPSONAL CRIMES UNIT !_/,0
; » NEW YORK ROUTINE (_/(—(3\/
BT .
{
UNCLAS

unsun 4 THREAT £GA lNﬁuMﬂlIth.SIAILSJUPw@uQ.LJM,
EXTORT 10K, 00 ¢ NEW YORK.

ON JUNE 23, 1982, _ U. §. SUPREME
COURT POL ICE, WASHINGTON, D, C, (WDC), PROVIDED A LETTER
AND ENVELOPE RECEIVED BY U, S, SUPREINME COURT ON JUNE 21, 1982
IN THE LETTER , THE WRITER STATED, "BY THE TIME YOU RECEIVE
THIS LETTER -TOGETHER WITH MY GUN-I WILL BE THIS CLOSE TO YOU

QETARY" &HE}@'Y?R
EEN INCARCERATED AT
;HE ENVELOPE WAS POSTMARKED

AND YOUR MISERABLE LESBIAN BITCH SE
IND ICATED IN THE LETTER THAT HE -HAD
METROPOL ITAN CORRECTIONAL CENTER,

A Agn.
bxec AlMnw, ____
A2%. AD L[S,____
vt Die:
I S
£ Hw
ATE
Ir.mcr
mii
Lebr: 3'04,
Lecic

R

i

Ctonl C:r.g.
&

S Al

1
o

R

C

g




PAGE TWO , DE WF 0835 UNCL A S
VIA FASCIMILE. ORIGINAL LETTER AND ENVELOPE WILL BE FORWARDED
TO FBI LABORATORY VIA AIRTEL, '
LEAD. NEW YORK DIVISION, AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK, WILL
CONDUCT LOG ICAL INVESTIGATION,
ARMED AND DANGEROUS
BY
#0035
NNNN

A e
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<) | Yy T
FEDEXAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATID) -

Washington, D. C, 20537

REPORT

of the

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION
IDENTIFICA'I'ION DIVISION | ‘

Ybunannél' P4-4791 (P) R Au(u-t 13, 1982
FEI FILE NO. . - . ot
LATENT CASE NO. (=18846 ' ' ‘ S

TO:  SAC, WPO

Dy

RE: UIBUB.; R . . RV
m&ml’ﬂ—mm SRR TR S A DRI
UPREME CDU'T '
mtw L ' ' :

REFERENCE: Liytel 6/24/83 . L e
EXAMINATION REQUESTED BY:
SPECIMENS: Envelope, Q

Typewritten Icttor. Q2

Xo latent prints of value developed on the enclosed
specimens, 'hleh are further described in ooparato Laboratory

report. S . o . '
o, (1) o Q,
2 ~ New York - fr
(5')”%6 R T ‘ LI
. ; . | . .. .‘ , ] lL&
' - 17 G 6 :gaz;
AUG12m82 | | - -

B &V

5'GA {3311982 | | N Ui" |
MAIL ROOM EJ]\&J\THIS REPORT IS FURNISHED FOR OFFICIAL. USE ONLY - A _:{@ nuoow

L




-2 612620 ' RpcORDLD
, RECORD.L

)

6/28/8 | R
métz)*/ : O R D

. -FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
2 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laoboratory Work Sheet

Recorded 7-7-82 pad

To: 5AC, Washington Field Office (9A-4791) (P)

VUGN D e

Received 7-2-82

LAB. NO. 20628005 8 Uz

Re: UASUB .
Tnreat Azainst tas Lniltad Scotes YOUR No.

Suprenc Court; LCH# C-12846

ERTOATION

Examination

Noted By;

Examination requested by: Wasnlasgton Field Oflice
Reference: Adirtel dated June 24, 1252
Examination requested: Documente="Finzerp]
Specimens received: June 28, 1932

Specimens:

Q1 Envelope postmaeled "U.S. POSTAL SSuVIC., J7 115

HI 2.1 13 Ju:i 1g3»2 . tearing tycauritten aidress

"UdITED STATES SUPHLLD COURL  UaldIaGin.

b?& FBIFlLENoqj/{{ / Q{

i, L.CL 2043

Q2 Accompanying one-page typewritten letter be_lnnin-

‘I ”:LS S-.l f I‘O Pl;IbO]-oo“—

2 - Hew York

; oz Q(,\&ﬁ

Examination CO;npletedJ&"/a W ?//!2-— Dictated

M .--.L--KM

time date

pothil, A0t o “t ﬂ‘\::_‘-'.’ P o s e v ve e e cm - L

"date

” ; FRI/DOJ



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-78) 2 ) ')

[
FBI i
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION: ~ i o <
[ Teletype : (] Immediate J TOP SECRET :
[ Facsimile 1 Priority [ SECRET !
 -Airtel '] Routine ] CONFIDENTIAL i
| [JUNCLASEFTO |
‘ (1 UNCLAS E
Date 9/7/82 3
B EfEEEEJR','EB'I'“"“_'"“"‘ """""""""""""""
FROM: SAC, WFO (92-4791) (P) (C-4)
UNSUB; 'St
UNITED-
STATESLSUPREM :
EXTORTION; o

{00:NY)

i

ReWFOtel to Bureau, dated 6/23/82.

On 9/7/82, W, U.S. Supreme Court
Police, WDC, contacte O and requested the status of the

investigation regarding captioned case.

o 1%

NEW YORK

AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK

Will advise WFO of status of current investigation. -

9- WﬂS

ldc%f $90 por

@Bureau : o - o SEP 14 ez .
~New York . =~ - SR _ R
1-WFO . . ¥ : -_—
JNS:pag ‘.
(5) 5C -
68ges, 3 \
T -, f‘\ K 3]982 ’ g ;i \V
™ ) e
Approved: f Transmltted 7 Per
. ] (Numberl {Time)
. g N -
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\a
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Washington, D, C. 20537

REPORT

of the

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION
IDENTIFICATION DIVISION

YOURFILE NO.  BA- 4840 (9) Coeteler 2€, 1332

FBI FILE NO.

LATENT CASE NO. p.76349 '

TO:  gre, wpe - jf )

EXTORZION

REFERENCE: 2irtel 9/¢/%2
EXAMINATION REQUESTED BY: mc

SPECMENS: () . emvelope
C2 ard ¢, first and second paces of a tvo-pare lettor

The result of the lalorztory exeminnticn 4is set forth

in a separate report, ,
One latent fingeryrint of value wae é-r 02.

B latent prints of value wore SavelopeZ on the yema ng specinens,

No fin rint record cotld be loceted in the
Téentification Divinion £1les for H77

.(3’ The specimens are enclosed. q — b(;’)j-? _ é

eltindte ", St
:dlt'd%

v BN

0CT 201982

Q,‘

% x@@‘
*,L ROOM é} @) THIS REPORT IS FURNISHED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 0}0\ G‘GQ

@5 OCT 2% 1937

—

FRI/DOJ



7-2 (5-12-82)

(O D o

- FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 9/82 =
FECORDED  UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE .
9/13/82 .
elz* Laboratory Work Sheet -
S S sty
RECORDED: 9/22/82 TRL RECEIVED: ©/21/82
T AC, Washington Field Office (9A-4840) (p)
: SPECIAL
FBIF]LENoq..—. T 6
bq & LAB.NO. 20805071 D VK
Re: i

eat Ag t U, 6. Supreme Court;

EXTORTION ‘ LC#C-15133

Examination by:

Noted by:

Exemination requeated by: Washington Field Office

Reference: Communication dated September 8, 1982, Airtel
Examination requested: Documant ~ Fingerprint
Specimens received: ., September 9, 1982

Specinmen:

nl Frtralsarme nasmbmeelead TODTWIMT  MMcuomsies

Al VN WGP T R Lk FeTI\L F o o L unununa. MD

207 PM 25 AUG 1982," bearing typewritten
address "All Judges on the United States
Supreme Court Supreme Court Building
Washington, D.C. 20001*

Q2 First page of accompanying two-page letter

baaring ¢ itten messa ng

e QY )
Q3 Becond page inning *that I have a trust...,"

v signed
Y
PWMM - M—- p2f¢3/ﬁ/[—¢

2 - Baltimore /‘Y}V/‘f. u?
A ﬁ,tf,-w( I Py p.z | \
D Ds st oveEll
150 LA Mr”ﬁ? ﬂ:
Examimion completed /ﬂ 9’0/4/‘1 . ofl/s” Dictated amef/rﬂl.

m 109051
Reg  dok




FD-36 (Rev. 5-2278) . : I) v ’) .

- . . W K e

|
SR ' F B.] . i / .
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION: b g
] Teletype ' ] Immediate O TOP SECRET I'
[ Facsimile [ Priarity [ SECRET !
4 AIRTEL {J Routine ] CONFIDENTIAL ;
| . , o .. DOUNCLASEFTO, !
) UNCLAS i
| 12/20/82 1
- ' - : Date /20/ !
[ T T T e e e e DT I I I B
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI , |
FROM: SAC, WFO [Sa-4791) (P)
UNSUB; P
THREAT AGAINST THE UNITED :
STATE{0SUPREME COURT - &5

EXTORTION : B e
(00O:NY) /O
- Q-CCTS /-8~
Re WFO teletype to Bureau dated 6/23/82; WFO airtel
to Bureau dated 9/7/82. ‘

iy In referenced airtel, WFO requested status of current
investigation. To date, WFO has not received a
communication from New York Division.

LEAD:

NEW YORK

AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK. . Will advise WFO of results

of investigation in order that U.S. Supreme Court Police can be
advised. - . :

ARMED & DANGERQUS

LT 18 pEC KL 18R
-. V‘e_ . o ) . “_l‘ . ) ‘ s—— #‘

. { .

L
-«';.‘r- .

R

aseer g7 N TTRES T e
. - . ‘: Le ;u: ' ) -
Approved: g/z'/ Transmitted e _ Per [

.
EAR LR

" (Number) Time) ‘

e




